

DTCO® 4.1 AAA... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.1 Local Product Key (LPK)	Volt	ADR	CAN 1 HW	Bel. Illu.	Dim.	DSRC / GNSS	Fahrzeugmarke Make	Fahrzeugtyp Type	Besonderheit Remark	DTCO® 4.0e/ed UKCA AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.0e/ed UKCA Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 4.0e/ed AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.0e/ed Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 4.0 AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.0 Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 3.0a AxC... Order- No. (SAP)
VDO UNIVERSAL																	
AAA2359680021	1381-7550333013	24V 12V	• Z2	250kBd / R=120Ω	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	VDO	UNIVERSAL ADR Z2 CAN R=120Ω	24V / 12V	A3C1064270020	1381-7550333009	A3C0896000020	1381-7550333007	A3C0296220020	1381-7550333003	A3C0539560020
AAA2359690021	1381-7550333014	24V 12V	• Z2	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	VDO	UNIVERSAL ADR Z2 ohne CANR / w/o CANR	24V / 12V	A3C1064280020	1381-7550333010	A3C0896010020	1381-7550333008	A3C0296320020	1381-7550333004	A3C0539590020
–	–	24V 12V	• Z2	250kBd / R=120Ω	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	VDO	UNIVERSAL ADR Z2 CAN R=120Ω	24V / 12V, Classic Front	A3C1204550020	1381-7550333011	–	–	A3C0560500020	1381-7550333005	A3C0604540020
–	–	24V 12V	• Z2	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	VDO	UNIVERSAL ADR Z2 ohne CANR / w/o CANR	24V / 12V, Classic Front	A3C1204560020	1381-7550333012	–	–	A3C0560510020	1381-7550333006	A3C0604550020
AAA2359710021	1381-4550332018	24V	• Z1	250kBd / R=120Ω	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	VDO	UNIVERSAL ADR Z1 CAN R=120Ω		A3C1064250020	1381-4550332013	A3C0896020020	1381-4550332009	A3C0296300020	1381-4550332004	A3C0539540020
AAA2359700021	1381-4550332019	24V	• Z1	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	VDO	UNIVERSAL ADR Z1 ohne CANR / w/o CANR		A3C1064260020	1381-4550332014	A3C0896030020	1381-4550332010	A3C0296310020	1381-4550332005	A3C0539550020
VDO SCHULUNG / TRAINING																	
AAA2359670021	1381-7550033006	24V	–	250kBd / R=120Ω	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	VDO	Schulung / Training Testkey		A3C1064240020	1381-7550033003	A3C0855000020	1381-7550033002	A3C0269110020	1381-7550033001	A3C0539600020
Alexander Dennis																	
								Alexander Dennis	Truck + Bus with CAN-R (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R2.2								
Univ. w/o CAN-R	Univ. w/o CAN-R	24V	–	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	Alexander Dennis	Truck + Bus w/o CAN-R		A3C1083730020	1381-1511033004	A3C0912780020	1381-1511033003	A3C0351350020	1381-1511033002	–
DAF																	
								DAF	LF, CF, XF (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0538730020
								DAF	LF, CF, XF (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0538750020
AAA2358420020	1381-1621343007	24V	–	250kBd / R=120Ω	natural- white	Pin A2	DSRC CAN Mod / GNSS int	DAF	LF, CF, XF (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1034380020	1381-1621343004	A3C0854800020	1381-1621343001	A3C0255590020	1381-1511343002	
AAA2358430020	1381-2621343007	24V	• Z2	250kBd / R=120Ω	natural- white	Pin A2	DSRC CAN Mod / GNSS int	DAF	LF, CF, XF (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1034390020	1381-2621343004	A3C0854810020	1381-2621343001	A3C0255600020	1381-2511343002	
Dennis Eagle																	
								Dennis Eagle	Trucks UK with CAN-R (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								–
AAA2388570021	1381-1500133016	24V	–	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	gelb yellow	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	Dennis Eagle	Trucks UK w/o CAN-R (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →	new: w/o CAN-R	A3C1082590020	1381-1500133011	A3C0912760020	1381-1500133009	A3C0317940020	1381-1500133005	–
EvoBus																	
								EvoBus	Setra, Mercedes-Benz (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0530590020
AAA2364680020	1381-1520133016	24V	–	250kBd / R=120Ω	grün green	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	EvoBus	Setra, Mercedes-Benz (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1055690020	1381-1520133010	A3C0854680020	1381-1520133008	A3C0262330020	1381-1520133004	
								EvoBus	Setra, MB (B2E) (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	Brücke A5-A6 Bridge A5-A6							A3C0530520020
AAA2364690020	1381-1500133015	24V	–	500kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	gelb yellow	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	EvoBus	Setra, MB (B2E) (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →	Brücke A5-A6 Bridge A5-A6	A3C1055670020	1381-1500133010	A3C0854670020	1381-1500133008	A3C0262320020	1381-1500133004	
Fendt (AGCO)																	
AAA2371780021	1381-0550033001	12V	–	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	Fendt	900-1000 Vario		A3C1082940020	1381-0500033004	A3C0912740020	1381-0500033003	A3C0351330020	1381-0500033002	–
Fiat / PSA																	
								Fiat / PSA	Ducato, Boxer, Jumper orange illu. (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0604570020

DTCO® 4.1 AAA... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.1 Local Product Key (LPK)	Volt	ADR	CAN 1 HW	BeI. Illu.	Dim.	DSRC / GNSS	Fahrzeugmarke Make	Fahrzeugtyp Type	Besonderheit Remark	DTCO® 4.0e/ed UKCA AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.0e/ed UKCA Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 4.0e/ed AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.0e/ed Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 4.0 AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.0 Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 3.0a AxC... Order- No. (SAP)
AAA2365930020	1381-0531013006	12V	–	500kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	orange	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int	Fiat / PSA	Ducato, Boxer, Jumper orange illu. (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		–	–	A3C1013640020	1381-0531013003	A3C0300660020	1381-0531013002	
								Fiat / PSA	Ducato, Boxer, Jumper white illu. (old DTCO: Annex 1B) -> R3.x								A3C0530600020
AAA2365920020	1381-0611013006	12V	–	500kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	daylight white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int	Fiat / PSA	Ducato, Boxer, Jumper white illu. (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		–	–	A3C0912820020	1381-0611013003			
Ford																	
								Ford	Transit (V184/5) Transit (V347/8) Transit (V632/3) (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R2.0a/U1								
								Ford	Transit (V362/3) Transit (V332 MCA) (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0530820020
AAA2364300020	1381-0580313008	12V	–	/ ohn.R/ w/o R	cool white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int	Ford	Transit (V362/3) Transit (V332 MCA) (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1053370020	1381-0580313005	A3C0903340020	1381-0580313004	A3C0317930020	1381-0580313002	
Ford (Otosan)																	
								Ford	F-Max (H566MCA+H476MCA) NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0530930020
AAA2363780020	1381-1571413008	24V	–	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	iceblue	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Ford	F-Max (H566MCA+H476MCA) NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1053380020	1381-1571413005	A3C0908940020	1381-1571413004	A3C0308940020 A3C0574340020	1381-1571413001 1381-1571413002	
AAA2363800020	1381-1571413009	24V	–	500kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	iceblue	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Ford	F-Max (H566MCA+H476MCA; 500 kBd) NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →								–
								Ford	F-Max (H566MCA+H476MCA) ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0530950020
AAA2363790020	1381-4571411008	24V	• Z1	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	iceblue	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Ford	F-Max (H566MCA+H476MCA) ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1053390020	1381-4571411005	A3C0908950020	1381-4571411004	A3C0308950020 A3C0574350020	1381-4571411001 1381-4571411002	
AAA2363810020	1381-4571411009	24V	• Z1	500kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	iceblue	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Ford	F-Max (H566MCA+H476MCA; 500 kBd) ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →								
HINO																	
								HINO	FY (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								–
Hyundai																	
								Hyundai	H350 (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0531020020
AAA2386560020	1381-1570013007	24V	–	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	iceblue	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Hyundai	Xcient (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1081090020	1381-1570013005	A3C0922490020	1381-1570013004			

DTCO® 4.1 AAA... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.1 Local Product Key (LPK)	Volt	ADR	CAN 1 HW	Bel. Illu.	Dim.	DSRC / GNSS	Fahrzeugmarke Make	Fahrzeugtyp Type	Besonderheit Remark	DTCO® 4.0e/ed UKCA AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.0e/ed UKCA Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 4.0e/ed AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.0e/ed Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 4.0 AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.0 Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 3.0a AxC... Order- No. (SAP)
Isuzu																	
								Isuzu	NPR, NQR NonADR (up to MY2012) (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R1.4								–
								Isuzu	NPR, NQR NonADR (from MY2013) (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0531030020
AAA2375920020	1381-1510013008	24V	–	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	orange	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int	Isuzu	NPR, NQR NonADR (from MY2013) (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1050410020	1381-1510013006	A3C0942690020	1381-1510013005	A3C0449830020	1381-1510013002	
								Isuzu	NQR ADR (from MY2013) (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0531050020
AAA2375930020	1381-4510012008	24V	• Z1 B5	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	orange	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int	Isuzu	NQR ADR (from MY2013) (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1050420020	1381-4510012006	A3C0942700020	1381-4510012005	A3C0449840020	1381-4510012002	
Isuzu MIDI																	
								Isuzu	Midbus (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								–
AAA2371790021	1381-1550033002	24V	–	500kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	Isuzu	Midbus (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1082570020	1381-1510033004	A3C0912770020	1381-1510033003	A3C0306630020	1381-1510033002	
Iveco + Irisbus																	
								Iveco	Daily S2000 (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	K-Line 14229							A3C0537850020
								Iveco	Daily MY 2007 Daily MY 2009 (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0537900020
								Iveco	Daily MY 2012 (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0537890020
								Iveco	Daily MY 2014 Daily MY 2016/2019 (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0537860020 A3C0537840020
AAA2345840020	1381-0611113003	12V	–	500kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	daylight white	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Iveco	Daily MY 2022 (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →	TCO 2,3,4 CAN1 message, DM1 message	A3C1044700020 A3C1103540020	1381-0532113005 1381-0612113001	A3C0854720020	1381-0532113004	A3C0278790020	1381-0532113002	
								Iveco	Stralis, Eurocargo, Trakker; Irisbus NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0537920020 A3C0537930020
AAA2345860020	1381-1551113005	24V	–	250kBd / R=120Ω	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int	Iveco	Stralis, Eurocargo, Trakker; Irisbus NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1044710020 A3C1044730020	1381-1522113005 1381-1552113012	A3C0854730020 A3C0854750020	1381-1522113004 1381-1552113010	A3C0278820020 A3C0278810020	1381-1522113002 1381-1552113004	
								Iveco	S-Way, Stralis MY 2017 NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0537910020
AAA2345870020	1381-1551113006	24V	–	500kBd / R=120Ω	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int	Iveco	S-Way, Stralis MY 2017 NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1044720020	1381-1552113011	A3C0854740020	1381-1552113009	A3C0278800020	1381-1552113003	
								Iveco	Stralis, Eurocargo, Trakker; Irisbus ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0537940020 A3C0537950020
AAA2345850020	1381-4551111005	24V	• Z1	250kBd / R=120Ω	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int	Iveco	Stralis, Eurocargo, Trakker; Irisbus ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1044740020 A3C1044750020	1381-4522111005 1381-4552111009	A3C0854760020 A3C0854780020	1381-4522111004 1381-4552111008	A3C0278850020 A3C0278840020	1381-4522111002 1381-4552111004	
								Iveco	S-Way, Stralis MY 2017 ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0537960020

DTCO® 4.1 AAA... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.1 Local Product Key (LPK)	Volt	ADR	CAN 1 HW	Bel. Illu.	Dim.	DSRC / GNSS	Fahrzeugmarke Make	Fahrzeugtyp Type	Besonderheit Remark	DTCO® 4.0e/ed UKCA AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.0e/ed UKCA Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 4.0e/ed AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.0e/ed Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 4.0 AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.0 Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 3.0a AxC... Order- No. (SAP)
AAA2345830020	1381-4551111006	24V	• Z1	500kBd / R=120Ω	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int	Iveco	S-Way, Stralis MY 2017 ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1044760020	1381-4552111007	A3C0854770020	1381-4552111006	A3C0278830020	1381-4552111003	
King Long Bus																	
								King Long	Bus (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	K-Line 14229							—
MAN																	
tdb	tdb	12V	—	500kBd / 2×1,3kΩ	natural- white	Rheost.	DSRC det / GNSS int	MAN	TGE		—	—	A3C1058830020	1381-0621013003	—	—	
								MAN	TG NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0538590020
								MAN	TG ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0538600020
AAA2363320020	1381-1621043014	24V	—	250kBd / R=120Ω	natural- white	CAN	DSRC CAN Mod / GNSS int	MAN	TG NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C0767680020	1381-1621043006	A3C0767680020	1381-1621043005	A3C0293240020	1381-1511043002	
AAA2363330020	1381-2621043012	24V	• Z2	250kBd / R=120Ω	natural- white	CAN	DSRC CAN Mod / GNSS int	MAN	TG ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1060630020	1381-2621043007	A3C0767720020	1381-2621043005	A3C0293300020	1381-2511043002	
								MAN	TG, Bus (NHMR) '21 NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0538610020
								MAN	TG, Bus (NHMR) '21 ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0538620020
AAA2363310020	1381-1621043013	24V	—	500kBd / R=120Ω	natural- white	CAN	DSRC CAN Mod / GNSS int	MAN	TG, Bus (NHMR) '21 NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C0767710020	1381-1621043007	A3C0767710020	1381-1621043004	A3C0293280020	1381-1621043002	
AAA2363340020	1381-2621043011	24V	• Z2	500kBd / R=120Ω	natural- white	CAN	DSRC CAN Mod / GNSS int	MAN	TG, Bus (NHMR) '21 ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1060620020	1381-2621043006	A3C0767730020	1381-2621043004	A3C0293320020	1381-2621043002	
Mercedes-Benz																	
								Mercedes-Benz	Sprinter (T1N+NCV3) (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0530290020
AAA2358770020	1381-0552013008	12V	—	500kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	weiß white	CAN	DSRC det (K) / GNSS int	Mercedes-Benz	Sprinter (T1N+NCV3) (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1054020020	1381-0552013005	A3C0854650020	1381-0552013004	A3C0289050020	1381-0552013002	
								Mercedes-Benz	Vario (T2W)								A3C0530270020
								Mercedes-Benz	Actros 3, Axor, Atego up to MY 2014 (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0539420020
								Mercedes-Benz	Actros 4/5, Antos, Arocs, Atego MY 2015 (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0530300020
AAA2364700020	1381-2502033011	24V	• Z2	500kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	gelb yellow	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	Mercedes-Benz	Actros 4/5, Antos, Arocs, Atego MY 2015 (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x		A3C1044270020	1381-2502033007	A3C0854660020	1381-2502033006	A3C0262350020	1381-2502033003	
Mitsubishi-FUSO																	
								Mitsubishi	Canter 12V (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0538650020
AAA2366170020	1381-0520113007	12V	—	500kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	grün green	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int	Mitsubishi	Canter 12V (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1044950020	1381-0520113005	A3C0929550020	1381-0520113004	A3C0293100020	1381-0520113002	
								Mitsubishi	Canter 24V (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								
Nissan																	
								Nissan	Cabstar TL, Atleon TK 12V								
								Nissan	Atleon TK 12V								
								Nissan	Atleon TL 24V (with CAN-R)								

DTCO® 4.1 AAA... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.1 Local Product Key (LPK)	Volt	ADR	CAN 1 HW	BeI. Illu.	Dim.	DSRC / GNSS	Fahrzeugmarke Make	Fahrzeugtyp Type	Besonderheit Remark	DTCO® 4.0e/ed UKCA AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.0e/ed UKCA Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 4.0e/ed AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.0e/ed Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 4.0 AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.0 Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 3.0a AxC... Order- No. (SAP)
								Nissan	Atleon TK (2006) 24V								
Renault Van																	
								Nissan / Renault	Atlas, Cabstar / Maxity (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								
								Renault-Nis./GM	X62 Master, Movano; X82 Trafic, Prim., Vivaro X83 Trafic, Prim., Vivaro (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R2.2								
								Renault-Nis./GM	X62 Master, Movano; X82 Trafic, Prim., Vivaro (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R2.2								
AAA2367910020	1381-0531413012	12V	–	500kBd / R=120Ω	orange	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int	Renault Van	X62 PH2 / X82 PH1P; XDD with CAN-R (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1058080020	1381-0531413008	A3C0948260020	1381-0531413006	A3C0366860020	1381-0531413003	
								Renault Van	X82 PH2 w/o CAN-R (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		–	–	–	–	A3C0366870020	1381-0531413004	

DTCO® 4.1 AAA... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.1 Local Product Key (LPK)	Volt	ADR	CAN 1 HW	Bel. Illu.	Dim.	DSRC / GNSS	Fahrzeugmarke Make	Fahrzeugtyp Type	Besonderheit Remark	DTCO® 4.0e/ed UKCA AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.0e/ed UKCA Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 4.0e/ed AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.0e/ed Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 4.0 AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.0 Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 3.0a AxC... Order- No. (SAP)
Renault Trucks																	
								Renault Trucks	Magnum, Kerax, Premium, Midlum (DTCO w/o CAN-R)								A3C0539300020
								Renault Trucks	Magnum, Kerax, Premium, Midlum (DTCO ADR w/o CAN-R)								A3C0539320020 A3C0539310020
								Renault Trucks	Magnum, Kerax, Premium, Midlum (DTCO with CAN-R)								
								Renault Trucks	Magnum, Kerax, Premium, Midlum (DTCO ADR with CAN-R)								A3C0539330020
								Renault Trucks	T, K, C series (TEA2+) NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0539340020
AAA2357520020	1381-1552313032	24V	–	250kBd / R=2×60Ω	weiß white	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Renault Trucks	T, K, C series (TEA2+) NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1065300020	1381-1552313016	A3C0854830020	1381-1552313012	A3C0240990020 A3C0763360020	1381-1552313002 1381-1552313008	
								Renault Trucks	T, K, C series (TEA2+) ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0539350020
AAA2357550020	1381-4552311016	24V	• Z1	250kBd / R=2×60Ω	weiß white	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Renault Trucks	T, K, C series (TEA2+) ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1065330020	1381-4552311008	A3C0854850020	1381-4552311006	A3C0241070020 A3C0767270020	1381-4552311002 1381-4552311004	
								Renault Trucks	C, D series (P155x) NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0539380020
AAA2357510020	1381-1552313034	24V	–	250kBd / R=2×60Ω	weiß white	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Renault Trucks	C, D series (P155x) NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1065270020	1381-1552313018	A3C0854890020	1381-1552313014	A3C0241010020 A3C0411810020	1381-1512313002 1381-1552313004	
								Renault Trucks	C, D series (P155x) ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0539390020
AAA2357540020	1381-2552313016	24V	• Z2	250kBd / R=2×60Ω	weiß white	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Renault Trucks	C, D series (P155x) ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1065310020	1381-2552313008	A3C0854900020	1381-2552313006	A3C0241060020 A3C0418420020	1381-2512313002 1381-2552313002	
AAA2357450020	1381-1552313033	24V	–	500kBd / R=2×60Ω	weiß white	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Renault Trucks	T, K, C series (TEA2+ 500kBd) NonADR		A3C1065280020	1381-1552313017					
AAA2357440020	1381-4552311017	24V	• Z1	500kBd / R=2×60Ω	weiß white	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Renault Trucks	T, K, C series (TEA2+ 500 kBd) ADR		A3C1065320020	1381-4552311009					
Scania																	
–	–							Scania	R, P series NonADR		A3C1044280020	1381-1521343006	A3C0893550020	1381-1521343005	A3C0236400020	1381-1521343002	
								Scania	R, P series ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	ADR Z1 / Pin B5							A3C0538980020
AAA2362490020	1381-4521342004	24V	• Z1 B5	250kBd / R=2×60Ω	grün green	CAN	DSRC CAN Mod / GNSS int	Scania	R, P series ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.1 →	ADR Z1 / Pin B5							
								Scania	S, R series (MY2017) (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	ADR Z1 / Pin B5							A3C0538990020
AAA2362480020	1381-4611342010	24V	• Z1 B5	500kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	daylight white	CAN	DSRC CAN Mod / GNSS int	Scania	S, R series (MY2017, MY2022) (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →	ADR Z1 / Pin B5	A3C1044290020	1381-4611342006	A3C0893560020	1381-4611342005	A3C0236410020	1381-4611342002	
								Scania	S, R series (MY2022) DSRC antenna, detached (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →	ADR Z1 / Pin B5	A3C1044300020	1381-4611312002	A3C1009410020	1381-4611312001			
Solaris Bus																	
								Solaris Bus	Bus with CAN-R (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R1.4								
								Solaris Bus	Bus w/o CAN-R (old DTCO: Annex 1B) R2.0 → R3.x								A3C0539440020

DTCO® 4.1 AAA... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.1 Local Product Key (LPK)	Volt	ADR	CAN 1 HW	BeI. Illu.	Dim.	DSRC / GNSS	Fahrzeugmarke Make	Fahrzeugtyp Type	Besonderheit Remark	DTCO® 4.0e/ed UKCA AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.0e/ed UKCA Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 4.0e/ed AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.0e/ed Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 4.0 AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.0 Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 3.0a AxC... Order- No. (SAP)
AAA2378580020	1381-1520033011	24V	–	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	grün green	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	Solaris Bus	Bus w/o CAN-R DSRC antenna, detached (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1083690020	1381-1520033009	A3C1042930020	1381-1520033006	A3C0351210020	1381-1520033003	
Sor Libchavy (Bus CZ)																	
								Sor Libchavy	Bus with CAN-R (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								–
Univ. w/o CAN-R	Univ. w/o CAN-R	24V	–	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	Sor Libchavy	Bus w/o CAN-R DSRC antenna, detached (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →	–	–	–	–	A3C0351360020	1381-1550033001		
Tatra																	
Univ. with CAN-R	Univ. with CAN-R							Tatra	Trucks								A3C0539500020
Temsa																	
AAA2387140020	1381-0521013004	12V	–	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	grün green		DSRC det / GNSS int	Temsa	Midibus / PRESTIJ DSRC antenna, detached (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1058090020	1381-0521013003	A3C0903280020	1381-0521013002	A3C0449740020	1381-0521013001	
								Temsa	Bus (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0539010020
AAA2387150020	1381-1521013011	24V	–	250kBd / R=120Ω	grün green	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int	Temsa	Bus (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1058110020	1381-1521013008	A3C0903290020	1381-1521013006	A3C0254930020	1381-1521013004	
								Temsa	MD9 Bus (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0539020020
AAA2387130020	1381-1521013012	24V	–	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	grün green	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int	Temsa	MD9 Bus (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1058100020	1381-1521013009	A3C0903310020	1381-1521013007	A3C0254920020	1381-1521013003	
VanHool																	
								Van Hool	Bus & Coach with CAN-R (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0539500020
Univ. with CAN-R	Univ. with CAN-R	24V	–	250kBd / R=120Ω	grün green	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	Van Hool	Bus & Coach with CAN-R (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1081770020	1381-1520033008	A3C0988310020	1381-1520033007	A3C0351310020	1381-1520033004	
Univ. w/o CAN-R	Univ. w/o CAN-R	24V	–	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	grün green	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	Van Hool	Bus & Coach w/o CAN-R (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0e →		A3C1092450020	1381-1520033010					
VDL Group																	
								VDL Bus	Bus & Coach with CAN-R (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0539490020
AAA2362600021	1381-1520133015	24V	–	250kBd / R=120Ω	grün green	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	VDL Bus	Bus & Coach with CAN-R (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1109130020	1381-1520133011	A3C0963110020	1381-1520133009	A3C0309330020	1381-1520133005	
AAA2362610021	1381-1530133003	24V	–	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	orange	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	VDL Bus	Bus & Coach w/o CAN-R (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0e →		A3C1063190020	1381-1530133002					

DTCO® 4.1 AAA... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.1 Local Product Key (LPK)	Volt	ADR	CAN 1 HW	Bel. Illu.	Dim.	DSRC / GNSS	Fahrzeugmarke Make	Fahrzeugtyp Type	Besonderheit Remark	DTCO® 4.0e/ed UKCA AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.0e/ed UKCA Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 4.0e/ed AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.0e/ed Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 4.0 AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.0 Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 3.0a AxC... Order- No. (SAP)
Volvo Trucks																	
								Volvo	FH/FM (TEA2) NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0539780020 A3C0539790020
								Volvo	FH/FM (TEA2) ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0539840020 A3C0539810020
								Volvo	FH/FM 4 (TEA2+) Non ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0539730020
AAA2357470020	1381-1562313017	24V	–	250kBd / R=2×60Ω	greenish white	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Volvo	FH/FM 4 (TEA2+) NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1065720020	1381-1562313011	A3C0854910020	1381-1562313009	A3C0241000020	1381-1562313003	
								Volvo	FH/FM 4 (TEA2+) ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0539720020
AAA2357500020	1381-4562311017	24V	• Z1	250kBd / R=2×60Ω	greenish white	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Volvo	FH/FM 4 (TEA2+) ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1065730020	1381-4562311011	A3C0854920020	1381-4562311009	A3C0241080020	1381-4562311003	
								Volvo	FH/FM 4 (TEA2+ 500kBd) '20 NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0539680020
AAA2357480020	1381-1562313018	24V	–	500kBd / R=2×60Ω	greenish white	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Volvo	FH/FM 4 (TEA2+ 500kBd) '20 NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1065680020	1381-1562313010	A3C0854930020	1381-1562313008	A3C0241030020	1381-1562313004	
								Volvo	FH/FM 4 (TEA2+ 500kBd) '20 ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x NonADR								A3C0539700020
AAA2357530020	1381-4562311018	24V	• Z1	500kBd / R=2×60Ω	greenish white	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Volvo	FH/FM 4 (TEA2+ 500kBd) '20 ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1065690020	1381-4562311010	A3C0854940020	1381-4562311008	A3C0241090020	1381-4562311004	
								Volvo	FL6 NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								
								Volvo	FL6 ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0539850020
								Volvo	FE/FL (MY2006) NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0539800020 A3C0539770020
								Volvo	FE/FL (MY2006) ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0539860020 A3C0539760020
								Volvo	FE/FL MY '14 (P155x) FE/FL MY '21 (P155x) NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0539660020
AAA2357460020	1381-1552313035	24V	–	250kBd / R=2×60Ω	weiß white	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Volvo	FE/FL MY '14 (P155x) FE/FL MY '21 (P155x) NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1065570020	1381-1552313019	A3C0854970020	1381-1552313015	A3C0241020020 A3C0411820020	1381-1502313002 1381-1552313003	
								Volvo	FE/FL MY '14 (P155x) FE/FL MY '21 (P155x) ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0539670020
AAA2357490020	1381-2552313017	24V	• Z2	250kBd / R=2×60Ω	weiß white	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Volvo	FE/FL MY '14 (P155x) FE/FL MY '21 (P155x) ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		A3C1065610020	1381-2552313009	A3C0854980020	1381-2552313007	A3C0241050020 A3C0418350020	1381-2502313002 1381-2552313001	
VW																	
									VW LT2 (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R1.4								

DTCO® 4.1 AAA... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.1 Local Product Key (LPK)	Volt	ADR	CAN 1 HW	Bel. Illu.	Dim.	DSRC / GNSS	Fahrzeugmarke Make	Fahrzeugtyp Type	Besonderheit Remark	DTCO® 4.0e/ed UKCA AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.0e/ed UKCA Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 4.0e/ed AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.0e/ed Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 4.0 AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.0 Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 3.0a AxC... Order- No. (SAP)
								VW	VW T5/T6 VW Amarok (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0539900020 A3C1024280020
								VW	Crafter 1 (2006-2016) (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x								A3C0539890020
		12V	–	500kBd / 2×1,3kΩ	natural- white	Rheost.	DSRC det / GNSS int	VW	VW Crafter (MY 2017) (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →		–	–	A3C1058830020	1381-0621013003	A3C0432800020	1381-0621013001	
Wrightbus																	
Univ. with CAN-R	Univ. with CAN-R	24V	–	250kBd / R=120Ω	grün green	Rheost.	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	Wrightbus	Bus		–	–	–	–	A3C0351320020	1381-1520033005	–
Legende:	⁴	Universal DTCO 4.1 im 12V Netz mit Brücke A5-A6 versehen															
	<i>grau und kursiv</i>	<i>nicht im Trading Portfolio</i>															
	DSRC det	Für externe Antenne, anzuschließen über Fakra L															
	DSRC det (K)	Für externe Antenne, anzuschließen über Fakra K															
	DSRC CAN Mod	Für DSRC CAN Modul über CAN1 oder CAN2 (fahrzeugspezifisch)															
	GNSS int	Interne GNSS Antenne															
	GNSS int+ext	Interne GNSS Antenne mit Option auf Anschluss einer externen GNSS Antenne															
	ADR	Europäisches Übereinkommen über die internationale Beförderung gefährlicher Güter auf der Straße															
	ADR Z1	Zone 1, Fz.-Kabine und extern															
	ADR Z2	Zone 2, nur Fz.-Kabine															
Legend:	⁴	When using Universal DTCO 4.1 in a 12V net, a bridge between A5 and A6 is mandatory															
	<i>grey and italic</i>	<i>not in Trading portfolio</i>															
	DSRC det	For detached antenna, to be connected via Fakra L															
	DSRC det (K)	For detached antenna, to be connected via Fakra K															
	DSRC CAN Mod	For DSRC CAN module via CAN1 or CAN2 (depending on vehicle)															
	GNSS int	Internal GNSS antenna															
	GNSS int+ext	Internal GNSS antenna with option for an external GNSS antenna															
	ADR	Accord européen relatif au transport international des marchandises Dangereuses par Route															
	ADR Z1	zone 1, cabin and external															
	ADR Z2	zone 2, only cabin															

DTCO® 4.1 AAA... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.1 Local Product Key (LPK)	Volt	ADR	CAN 1 HW	Bel. Illu.	Dim.	DSRC / GNSS	Fahrzeugmarke Make	Fahrzeugtyp Type	DTCO® 3.0a Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 3.0 AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 3.0 Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 2.2	DTCO® 2.1	DTCO® 2.0a/U1	DTCO® 4.1 Universal	DTCO® Mobility Package kit
VDO UNIVERSAL																	
AAA2359680021	1381-7550333013	24V 12V	• Z2	250kBd / R=120Ω	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	VDO	UNIVERSAL ADR Z2 CAN R=120Ω	1381-7550303005	A2C1648490020	1381-7550303001	1381-0214203001 1381-2214303001 1381-1214303003 1381-3214203001	1381-0210209003 1381-2210309003 1381-1210309007 1381-3210209002 1381-2050309002	1381-0210209001 1381-2210309001 1381-0050209001 1381-1050309001 1381-3210209001 1381-2050309001	AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
AAA2359690021	1381-7550333014	24V 12V	• Z2	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	VDO	UNIVERSAL ADR Z2 ohne CANR / w/o CANR	1381-7550303006	A2C1648500020	1381-7550303002	1381-0214203002 1381-2214303002	1381-0210209004 1381-2210309004	1381-0210209002 1381-2210309002	AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700
–	–	24V 12V	• Z2	250kBd / R=120Ω	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	VDO	UNIVERSAL ADR Z2 CAN R=120Ω	1381-7550303007	A3C0560480020	1381-7550303003				AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
–	–	24V 12V	• Z2	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	VDO	UNIVERSAL ADR Z2 ohne CANR / w/o CANR	1381-7550303008	A3C0560490020	1381-7550303004				AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700
AAA2359710021	1381-4550332018	24V	• Z1	250kBd / R=120Ω	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	VDO	UNIVERSAL ADR Z1 CAN R=120Ω	1381-4550302003	A2C1648470020	1381-4550302001	1381-4214302001	1381-4210309003	1381-4210309001	AAA2359710021 (1381-4550332018)	2910003214800
AAA2359700021	1381-4550332019	24V	• Z1	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	VDO	UNIVERSAL ADR Z1 ohne CANR / w/o CANR	1381-4550302004	A2C1648480020	1381-4550302002	1381-4214302002	1381-4210309004	1381-4210309002	AAA2359700021 (1381-4550332019)	–
VDO SCHULUNG / TRAINING																	
AAA2359670021	1381-7550033006	24V	–	250kBd / R=120Ω	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	VDO	Schulung / Training Testkey	1381-7550003001	A2C1807590020 A2C1606480020	1381-4550002004 1381-4550002001	1381-1214003001	1381-1210009002 1381-1230009001	1381-1210009001	–	–
Alexander Dennis																	
								Alexander Dennis	Truck + Bus with CAN-R (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R2.2				1381-1055003003	1381-1051009008	1381-1051009003	AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
Univ. w/o CAN-R	Univ. w/o CAN-R	24V	–	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	Alexander Dennis	Truck + Bus w/o CAN-R	–	A2C1907430020	1381-1511003003				AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700
DAF																	
								DAF	LF, CF, XF (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-1511303003	A2C1704910020	1381-1511303002	1381-1055303001	1381-1051100011 1381-1051109005	1381-1051100010 1381-1051109002	AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
								DAF	LF, CF, XF (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-2511303003	A2C1704920020	1381-2511303002	1381-2055303001	1381-2050100011 1381-2051100012 1381-2051109005	1381-2051100010 1381-2051100011 1381-2051109002	AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
AAA2358420020	1381-1621343007	24V	–	250kBd / R=120Ω	natural- white	Pin A2	DSRC CAN Mod / GNSS int	DAF	LF, CF, XF (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
AAA2358430020	1381-2621343007	24V	• Z2	250kBd / R=120Ω	natural- white	Pin A2	DSRC CAN Mod / GNSS int	DAF	LF, CF, XF (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
Dennis Eagle																	
								Dennis Eagle	Trucks UK with CAN-R (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	–	A2C1719930020	1381-1500103003	1381-1014103003	1381-1010109008	1381-1010109003	AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
AAA2388570021	1381-1500133016	24V	–	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	gelb yellow	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	Dennis Eagle	Trucks UK w/o CAN-R (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →	–	–	–				AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700
EvoBus																	
								EvoBus	Setra, Mercedes-Benz (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-1520103004	A2C1680620020	1381-1520103002	1381-1074103003 1381-1074100001 1381-1074103002	1381-1070109010 1381-1070100045 1381-1070100044 1381-1070109009	1381-1070109002 1381-1070100042 1381-1070100043 1381-1070109003	AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
AAA2364680020	1381-1520133016	24V	–	250kBd / R=120Ω	grün green	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	EvoBus	Setra, Mercedes-Benz (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
								EvoBus	Setra, MB (B2E) (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-1500103004	A2C1680680020	1381-1500103002	1381-1014103002	1381-1010109009	1381-1010109004	AAA2359690021 * (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 *
AAA2364690020	1381-1500133015	24V	–	500kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	gelb yellow	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	EvoBus	Setra, MB (B2E) (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359690021 * (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 *
Fendt (AGCO)																	
AAA2371780021	1381-0550033001	12V	–	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	Fendt	900-1000 Vario	–	A2C1754020020	1381-0500003002	1381-0014203001	1381-0010209002	1381-0010209001	AAA2359690021 * (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 *
Fiat / PSA																	
								Fiat / PSA	Ducato, Boxer, Jumper orange illu. (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-0531003007	A2C1854850020 A3C0191410020	1381-0531003005 1381-0531003006	1381-0115003001	1381-0111009005	1381-0111009001	AAA2359690021 * (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 *

DTCO® 4.1 AAA... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.1 Local Product Key (LPK)	Volt	ADR	CAN 1 HW	Bel. Illu.	Dim.	DSRC / GNSS	Fahrzeugmarke Make	Fahrzeugtyp Type	DTCO® 3.0a Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 3.0 AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 3.0 Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 2.2	DTCO® 2.1	DTCO® 2.0a/U1	DTCO® 4.1 Universal	DTCO® Mobility Package kit
AAA2365930020	1381-0531013006	12V	–	500kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	orange	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int	Fiat / PSA	Ducato, Boxer, Jumper orange illu. (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359690021 * (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 *
								Fiat / PSA	Ducato, Boxer, Jumper white illu. (old DTCO: Annex 1B) -> R3.x	1381-0611003001						AAA2359690021 * (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 *
AAA2365920020	1381-0611013006	12V	–	500kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	daylight white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int	Fiat / PSA	Ducato, Boxer, Jumper white illu. (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359690021 * (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 *
Ford																	
								Ford	Transit (V184/5) Transit (V347/8) Transit (V632/3) (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R2.0a/U1						1381-0070309004 1381-0070309003	AAA2359690021 * (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 *
								Ford	Transit (V362/3) Transit (V332 MCA) (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-0570303003	A2C1680520020 A2C1648460020 A3C0053480020 A3C0138320020	1381-0570303001 1381-0580303001 1381-0570303002 1381-0580303004	1381-0254303003 1381-0254303004	1381-0250309006 1381-0250309007	1381-0250309003	AAA2359690021 * (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 *
AAA2364300020	1381-0580313008	12V	–	/ ohn.R/ w/o R	cool white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int	Ford	Transit (V362/3) Transit (V332 MCA) (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359690021 * (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 *
Ford (Otosan)																	
								Ford	F-Max (H566MCA+H476MCA) NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-1571403005	A3C0138350020 A3C0592430020	1381-1571403003 1381-1571403004	1381-1255403001	1381-1251309003	1381-1251309001 1381-1251109002	AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700
AAA2363780020	1381-1571413008	24V	–	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	iceblue	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Ford	F-Max (H566MCA+H476MCA) NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700
AAA2363800020	1381-1571413009	24V	–	500kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	iceblue	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Ford	F-Max (H566MCA+H476MCA; 500 kBd) NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →	–	–	–				AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700
								Ford	F-Max (H566MCA+H476MCA) ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-4571401004	A3C0138360020 A3C0592480020	1381-4571401002 1381-4571401003	1381-4255401001	1381-4251309002	1381-4251309001 1381-4251109001	AAA2359700021 (1381-4550332019)	–
AAA2363790020	1381-4571411008	24V	• Z1	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	iceblue	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Ford	F-Max (H566MCA+H476MCA) ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359700021 (1381-4550332019)	–
AAA2363810020	1381-4571411009	24V	• Z1	500kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	iceblue	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Ford	F-Max (H566MCA+H476MCA; 500 kBd) ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359700021 (1381-4550332019)	–
HINO																	
								HINO	FY (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	–	–	–	1381-1074003004	1381-1060009002	1381-1060009001	AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
Hyundai																	
								Hyundai	H350 (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-0570003003	A2C1577410020	1381-0570003002	1381-0254003002	1381-0250009002		AAA2359690021 * (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 *
AAA2386560020	1381-1570013007	24V	–	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	iceblue	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Hyundai	Xcient (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700

DTCO® 4.1 AAA... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.1 Local Product Key (LPK)	Volt	ADR	CAN 1 HW	Bel. Illu.	Dim.	DSRC / GNSS	Fahrzeugmarke Make	Fahrzeugtyp Type	DTCO® 3.0a Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 3.0 AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 3.0 Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 2.2	DTCO® 2.1	DTCO® 2.0a/U1	DTCO® 4.1 Universal	DTCO® Mobility Package kit
Isuzu																	
								Isuzu	NPR, NQR NonADR (up to MY2012) (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R1.4	–	–	–	–	–	–	AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
								Isuzu	NPR, NQR NonADR (from MY2013) (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-1510003003	A2C1923000020	1381-1510003002	1381-1054203001	1381-1050209002	1381-1050209001	AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700
AAA2375920020	1381-1510013008	24V	–	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	orange	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int	Isuzu	NPR, NQR NonADR (from MY2013) (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700
								Isuzu	NQR ADR (from MY2013) (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-4510002002	A2C1923250020	1381-4510002001				AAA2359700021 (1381-4550332019)	–
AAA2375930020	1381-4510012008	24V	• Z1 B5	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	orange	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int	Isuzu	NQR ADR (from MY2013) (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359700021 (1381-4550332019)	–
Isuzu MIDI																	
								Isuzu	Midbus (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	–	A2C1868830020	1381-1510003001	1381-1054203002			AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700
AAA2371790021	1381-1550033002	24V	–	500kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	Isuzu	Midbus (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700
Iveco + Irisbus																	
								Iveco	Daily S2000 (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-0522004003	A2C1751210020	1381-0522004002	1381-0075000001	1381-0070000038 1381-0071000011	1381-0071000010 1381-0071000009	AAA2359690021 * (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 *
								Iveco	Daily MY 2007 Daily MY 2009 (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-0532103010	A2C1750600020	1381-0532103006	1381-0115103005	1381-0110100001 1381-0111109008	1381-0111100018 1381-0111109003	AAA2359690021 * (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 *
								Iveco	Daily MY 2012 (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-0532103009	A2C1750540020	1381-0532103005	1381-0115103004	1381-0110100002 1381-0111109010	1381-0111100017 1381-0111109002	AAA2359690021 * (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 *
								Iveco	Daily MY 2014 Daily MY 2016/2019 (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-0532103008 1381-0532103011	A2C1750510020 A3C0232470020	1381-0532103004 1381-0532103007	1381-0115103003			AAA2359690021 * (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 *
AAA2345840020	1381-0611113003	12V	–	500kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	daylight white	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Iveco	Daily MY 2022 (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359690021 * (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 *
								Iveco	Stralis, Eurocargo, Trakker; Irisbus NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-1522103003 1381-1552103006	A2C1750910020 A2C1750900020	1381-1522103002 1381-1552103004	1381-1076103002 1381-1216103004	1381-1072109005 1381-1212109004	1381-1072109002 1381-1212109001	AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
AAA2345860020	1381-1551113005	24V	–	250kBd / R=120Ω	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int	Iveco	Stralis, Eurocargo, Trakker; Irisbus NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
								Iveco	S-Way, Stralis MY 2017 NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-1552103005	A2C1750890020	1381-1552103003	1381-1216103003			AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
AAA2345870020	1381-1551113006	24V	–	500kBd / R=120Ω	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int	Iveco	S-Way, Stralis MY 2017 NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
								Iveco	Stralis, Eurocargo, Trakker; Irisbus ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-4522101003 1381-4552101005	A2C1750920020 A2C1750930020	1381-4522101002 1381-4552101003	1381-4076101001 1381-4216101001	1381-2070100002 1381-4072109003 1381-4212109004	1381-2070100001 1381-4072109001 1381-4212109001	AAA2359710021 (1381-4550332018)	2910003214800
AAA2345850020	1381-4551111005	24V	• Z1	250kBd / R=120Ω	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int	Iveco	Stralis, Eurocargo, Trakker; Irisbus ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359710021 (1381-4550332018)	2910003214800
								Iveco	S-Way, Stralis MY 2017 ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-4552101006	A2C1750940020	1381-4552101004	1381-4216101002			AAA2359710021 (1381-4550332018)	2910003214800

DTCO® 4.1 AAA... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.1 Local Product Key (LPK)	Volt	ADR	CAN 1 HW	B Illu.	Dim.	DSRC / GNSS	Fahrzeugmarke Make	Fahrzeugtyp Type	DTCO® 3.0a Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 3.0 AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 3.0 Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 2.2	DTCO® 2.1	DTCO® 2.0a/U1	DTCO® 4.1 Universal	DTCO® Mobility Package kit
AAA2345830020	1381-4551111006	24V	• Z1	500kBd / R=120Ω	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int	Iveco	S-Way, Stralis MY 2017 ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359710021 (1381-4550332018)	2910003214800
King Long Bus																	
								King Long	Bus (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	–	A2C1977860020	1381-1520003004	1381-1074003002	1381-1070009005	1381-1070009003	AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700
MAN																	
tbd	tbd	12V	–	500kBd / 2×1,3kΩ	natural- white	Rheost.	DSRC det / GNSS int	MAN	TGE		A3C0023720020	1381-0621003001				AAA2359690021 * (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 *
								MAN	TG NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-1621003002	A2C1577460020	1381-1511003002	1381-1055003002	1381-1051009007	1381-1051009002	AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
								MAN	TG ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-2621003002	A2C1577480020	1381-2511003002	1381-2055003002	1381-2050000028 1381-2051000009 1381-2051009004	1381-2051000008 1381-2051000007 1381-2051009001	AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
AAA2363320020	1381-1621043014	24V	–	250kBd / R=120Ω	natural- white	CAN	DSRC CAN Mod / GNSS int	MAN	TG NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
AAA2363330020	1381-2621043012	24V	• Z2	250kBd / R=120Ω	natural- white	CAN	DSRC CAN Mod / GNSS int	MAN	TG ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
								MAN	TG, Bus (NHMR) '21 NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-1621003001	A2C1873810020	1381-1551003002				AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
								MAN	TG, Bus (NHMR) '21 ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-2621003001	A2C1873820020	1381-2551003002				AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
AAA2363310020	1381-1621043013	24V	–	500kBd / R=120Ω	natural- white	CAN	DSRC CAN Mod / GNSS int	MAN	TG, Bus (NHMR) '21 NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
AAA2363340020	1381-2621043011	24V	• Z2	500kBd / R=120Ω	natural- white	CAN	DSRC CAN Mod / GNSS int	MAN	TG, Bus (NHMR) '21 ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
Mercedes-Benz																	
								Mercedes-Benz	Sprinter (T1N+NCV3) (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-0552003003	A2C1989840020	1381-0552003002				AAA2359690021 * (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 *
AAA2358770020	1381-0552013008	12V	–	500kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	weiß white	CAN	DSRC det (K) / GNSS int	Mercedes-Benz	Sprinter (T1N+NCV3) (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359690021 * (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 *
								Mercedes-Benz	Vario (T2W)	1381-1520004002	A3C0147620020	1381-1520004001				AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
								Mercedes-Benz	Actros 3, Axor, Atego up to MY 2014 (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-2520003002	A3C0053520020	1381-2520003001 1381-2074003001	1381-2074000001 1381-2074003001	1381-2070000067 1381-2070000066 1381-2070009004	1381-2070000065 1381-2070000064 1381-2070009002	AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
								Mercedes-Benz	Actros 4/5, Antos, Arocs, Atego MY 2015 (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-2502003003	A2C1577470020	1381-2502003001				AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700
AAA2364700020	1381-2502033011	24V	• Z2	500kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	gelb yellow	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	Mercedes-Benz	Actros 4/5, Antos, Arocs, Atego MY 2015 (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x							AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700
Mitsubishi-FUSO																	
								Mitsubishi	Canter 12V (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-0520103002	A2C1977840020	1381-0520103001	1381-0074103002	1381-0070109003	1381-0070109002	AAA2359690021 * (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 *
AAA2366170020	1381-0520113007	12V	–	500kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	grün green	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int	Mitsubishi	Canter 12V (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359690021 * (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 *
								Mitsubishi	Canter 24V (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x				1381-1074103005	1381-1070109011	1381-1070109005	AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700
Nissan																	
								Nissan	Cabstar TL, Atleon TK 12V		A2C1577440020	1381-0531004001	1381-0105000001	1381-0101000002		AAA2359690021 * (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 *
								Nissan	Atleon TK 12V		A2C1577430020	1381-0531003003	1381-0105003003	1381-0101009005		AAA2359690021 * (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 *
								Nissan	Atleon TL 24V (with CAN-R)							AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600

DTCO® 4.1 AAA... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.1 Local Product Key (LPK)	Volt	ADR	CAN 1 HW	BeI. Illu.	Dim.	DSRC / GNSS	Fahrzeugmarke Make	Fahrzeugtyp Type	DTCO® 3.0a Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 3.0 AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 3.0 Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 2.2	DTCO® 2.1	DTCO® 2.0a/U1	DTCO® 4.1 Universal	DTCO® Mobility Package kit
								Nissan	Atleon TK (2006) 24V		A2C1577450020	1381-1531003001	1381-1105003001	1381-1101009002	1381-1101009001	AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700
Renault Van																	
								Nissan / Renault	Atlas, Cabstar / Maxity (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x		A2C1577420020	1381-0531003002	1381-0105003002	1381-0101009004	1381-0101009001 1381-0101009002	AAA2359690021 * (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 *
								Renault-Nis./GM	X62 Master, Movano; X82 Trafic, Prim., Vivaro X83 Trafic, Prim., Vivaro (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R2.2				1381-0115403002	1381-0111409011	1381-0111409005	AAA2359690021 * (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 *
								Renault-Nis./GM	X62 Master, Movano; X82 Trafic, Prim., Vivaro (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R2.2				1381-0115403001	1381-0111409010	1381-0111409004	AAA2359680021 * (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600 *
AAA2367910020	1381-0531413012	12V	–	500kBd / R=120Ω	orange	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int	Renault Van	X62 PH2 / X82 PH1P; XDD with CAN-R (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359680021 * (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600 *
								Renault Van	X82 PH2 w/o CAN-R (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359690021 * (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 *

DTCO® 4.1 AAA... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.1 Local Product Key (LPK)	Volt	ADR	CAN 1 HW	Bel. Illu.	Dim.	DSRC / GNSS	Fahrzeugmarke Make	Fahrzeugtyp Type	DTCO® 3.0a Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 3.0 AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 3.0 Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 2.2	DTCO® 2.1	DTCO® 2.0a/U1	DTCO® 4.1 Universal	DTCO® Mobility Package kit
Renault Trucks																	
								Renault Trucks	Magnum, Kerax, Premium, Midlum (DTCO w/o CAN-R)	1381-1552303008	A2C1753870020 A3C0421200020	1381-1512303004 1381-1552303004	1381-1052303002	1381-1052300024 1381-1052309009	1381-1052300023 1381-1052309003	AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700
								Renault Trucks	Magnum, Kerax, Premium, Midlum (DTCO ADR w/o CAN-R)	1381-2512304003 1381-2552303004	A2C1753900020 A3C0421210020	1381-2512303003 1381-2552303001	1381-2052303004	1381-2050300005 1381-2052300027 1381-2052309009	1381-2050300003 1381-2052300025 1381-2052309003	AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700
								Renault Trucks	Magnum, Kerax, Premium, Midlum (DTCO with CAN-R)							AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
								Renault Trucks	Magnum, Kerax, Premium, Midlum (DTCO ADR with CAN-R)	1381-2512304004	A3C0001210020	1381-2512304002	1381-2210300004	1381-2050300006 1381-2052300028	1381-2050300004 1381-2052300026	AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
								Renault Trucks	T, K, C series (TEA2+) NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-1552303006	A2C1753650020	1381-1552303002	1381-1212303002	1381-1212309007	1381-1212309005	AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
AAA2357520020	1381-1552313032	24V	–	250kBd / R=2×60Ω	weiß white	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Renault Trucks	T, K, C series (TEA2+) NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
								Renault Trucks	T, K, C series (TEA2+) ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-4552301003	A2C1753620020	1381-4552301002	1381-4212301002	1381-4212309007	1381-4212309005	AAA2359710021 (1381-4550332018)	2910003214800
AAA2357550020	1381-4552311016	24V	• Z1	250kBd / R=2×60Ω	weiß white	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Renault Trucks	T, K, C series (TEA2+) ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359710021 (1381-4550332018)	2910003214800
								Renault Trucks	C, D series (P155x) NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-1552303007	A2C1753770020	1381-1512303003	1381-1052303003	1381-1052309010		AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
AAA2357510020	1381-1552313034	24V	–	250kBd / R=2×60Ω	weiß white	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Renault Trucks	C, D series (P155x) NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
								Renault Trucks	C, D series (P155x) ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-2552303005	A2C1753720020	1381-2512303004	1381-2052303003	1381-2052309010		AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
AAA2357540020	1381-2552313016	24V	• Z2	250kBd / R=2×60Ω	weiß white	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Renault Trucks	C, D series (P155x) ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
AAA2357450020	1381-1552313033	24V	–	500kBd / R=2×60Ω	weiß white	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Renault Trucks	T, K, C series (TEA2+ 500kBd) NonADR							AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
AAA2357440020	1381-4552311017	24V	• Z1	500kBd / R=2×60Ω	weiß white	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Renault Trucks	T, K, C series (TEA2+ 500 kBd) ADR							AAA2359710021 (1381-4550332018)	2910003214800
Scania																	
–	–							Scania	R, P series NonADR						1381-1071409001	AAA2359710021 (1381-4550332018)	2910003214800
								Scania	R, P series ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-4521302002	A2C1589470020 A3C0106160020	1381-4521402002 1381-4521302001	1381-4075402002	1381-2070400001 1381-2071400010 1381-4071409004	1381-2071400009 1381-2071400008	AAA2359710021 (1381-4550332018)	2910003214800
AAA2362490020	1381-4521342004	24V	• Z1 B5	250kBd / R=2×60Ω	grün green	CAN	DSRC CAN Mod / GNSS int	Scania	R, P series ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.1 →							AAA2359710021 (1381-4550332018)	2910003214800
								Scania	S, R series (MY2017) (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-4551302002	A2C1589480020 A3C0106180020	1381-4551402002 1381-4551302001				AAA2359700021 (1381-4550332019)	–
AAA2362480020	1381-4611342010	24V	• Z1 B5	500kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	daylight white	CAN	DSRC CAN Mod / GNSS int	Scania	S, R series (MY2017, MY2022) (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359700021 (1381-4550332019)	–
								Scania	S, R series (MY2022) DSRC antenna, detached (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359700021 (1381-4550332019)	–
Solaris Bus																	
								Solaris Bus	Bus with CAN-R (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R1.4							AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
								Solaris Bus	Bus w/o CAN-R (old DTCO: Annex 1B) R2.0 → R3.x	1381-1520003008	A2C1728410020	1381-1520003005	1381-1074203001	1381-1070209002	1381-1070209001	AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700

DTCO® 4.1 AAA... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.1 Local Product Key (LPK)	Volt	ADR	CAN 1 HW	Bel. Illu.	Dim.	DSRC / GNSS	Fahrzeugmarke Make	Fahrzeugtyp Type	DTCO® 3.0a Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 3.0 AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 3.0 Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 2.2	DTCO® 2.1	DTCO® 2.0a/U1	DTCO® 4.1 Universal	DTCO® Mobility Package kit
AAA2378580020	1381-1520033011	24V	–	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	grün green	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	Solaris Bus	Bus w/o CAN-R DSRC antenna, detached (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700
Sor Libchavy (Bus CZ)																	
								Sor Libchavy	Bus with CAN-R (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	–	A2C1664580020	1381-1520003001	1381-1074003003	1381-1070009006	1381-1070009001	AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
Univ. w/o CAN-R	Univ. w/o CAN-R	24V	–	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	weiß white	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	Sor Libchavy	Bus w/o CAN-R DSRC antenna, detached (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700
Tatra																	
Univ. with CAN-R	Univ. with CAN-R							Tatra	Trucks	1381-1520003009	A2C1754030020	1381-1520003003	1381-1074003001	1381-1070009004	1381-1070009002	AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
Temsa																	
AAA2387140020	1381-0521013004	12V	–	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	grün green		DSRC det / GNSS int	Temsa	Midibus / PRESTIJ DSRC antenna, detached (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359690021 * (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 *
								Temsa	Bus (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-1521003003	A2C1940040020	1381-1521003001	1381-1075003002	1381-1071009004	1381-1071009002	AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
AAA2387150020	1381-1521013011	24V	–	250kBd / R=120Ω	grün green	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int	Temsa	Bus (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
								Temsa	MD9 Bus (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-1521003004	A2C1940050020	1381-1521003002				AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700
AAA2387130020	1381-1521013012	24V	–	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	grün green	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int	Temsa	MD9 Bus (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700
VanHool																	
								Van Hool	Bus & Coach with CAN-R (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-1520003009	A2C1754030020	1381-1520003003	1381-1074003001	1381-1070009004	1381-1070009002	AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
Univ. with CAN-R	Univ. with CAN-R	24V	–	250kBd / R=120Ω	grün green	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	Van Hool	Bus & Coach with CAN-R (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
Univ. w/o CAN-R	Univ. w/o CAN-R	24V	–	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	grün green	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	Van Hool	Bus & Coach w/o CAN-R (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0e →							AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700
VDL Group																	
								VDL Bus	Bus & Coach with CAN-R (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-1520103005	A2C1907450020	1381-1520103003	1381-1074103004	1381-1070109008	1381-1070109004	AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
AAA2362600021	1381-1520133015	24V	–	250kBd / R=120Ω	grün green	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	VDL Bus	Bus & Coach with CAN-R (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
AAA2362610021	1381-1530133003	24V	–	250kBd / ohn.R/ w/o R	orange	Pin A2	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	VDL Bus	Bus & Coach w/o CAN-R (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0e →							AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700

DTCO® 4.1 AAA... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.1 Local Product Key (LPK)	Volt	ADR	CAN 1 HW	Bel. Illu.	Dim.	DSRC / GNSS	Fahrzeugmarke Make	Fahrzeugtyp Type	DTCO® 3.0a Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 3.0 AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 3.0 Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 2.2	DTCO® 2.1	DTCO® 2.0a/U1	DTCO® 4.1 Universal	DTCO® Mobility Package kit
Volvo Trucks																	
								Volvo	FH/FM (TEA2) NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-1562004002 1381-1562003002	A3C0001230020 A3C0001240020	1381-1562004001 1381-1562003001	1381-1210000001 1381-1210003001	1381-1012000020 1381-1012009005	1381-1012000019 1381-1012009002	AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
								Volvo	FH/FM (TEA2) ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-2562004002 1381-2562003002	A3C0001270020 A3C0001260020	1381-2562004001 1381-2562003001	1381-2210000001 1381-2210003001	1381-2010000019 1381-2012000022 1381-2012009005	1381-2010000017 1381-2012000020 1381-2012009002	AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
								Volvo	FH/FM 4 (TEA2+) Non ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-1562303005	A2C1753690020	1381-1562303002	1381-1232303002	1381-1232309007	1381-1232309003 1381-1232309005	AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
AAA2357470020	1381-1562313017	24V	–	250kBd / R=2×60Ω	greenish white	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Volvo	FH/FM 4 (TEA2+) NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
								Volvo	FH/FM 4 (TEA2+) ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-4562301005	A2C1753660020	1381-4562301002	1381-4232301002	1381-4232309007	1381-4232309005	AAA2359710021 (1381-4550332018)	2910003214800
AAA2357500020	1381-4562311017	24V	• Z1	250kBd / R=2×60Ω	greenish white	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Volvo	FH/FM 4 (TEA2+) ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359710021 (1381-4550332018)	2910003214800
								Volvo	FH/FM 4 (TEA2+ 500kBd) '20 NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-1562303006	A3C0053490020	1381-1562303004				AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
AAA2357480020	1381-1562313018	24V	–	500kBd / R=2×60Ω	greenish white	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Volvo	FH/FM 4 (TEA2+ 500kBd) '20 NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
								Volvo	FH/FM 4 (TEA2+ 500kBd) '20 ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x NonADR	1381-4562301006	A3C0053500020	1381-4562301004				AAA2359710021 (1381-4550332018)	2910003214800
AAA2357530020	1381-4562311018	24V	• Z1	500kBd / R=2×60Ω	greenish white	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Volvo	FH/FM 4 (TEA2+ 500kBd) '20 ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359710021 (1381-4550332018)	2910003214800
								Volvo	FL6 NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x							AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700
								Volvo	FL6 ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-2502004002	A3C0000870020	1381-2502004001	1381-2210000002	1381-2010000020 1381-2012000023	1381-2010000018 1381-2012000021	AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700
								Volvo	FE/FL (MY2006) NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-1550304002 1381-1502303005	A2C1790610020 A2C1753890020	1381-1550304001 1381-1502303003	1381-1210300002 1381-1012303003	1381-1012300013 1381-1012309009	1381-1012300012 1381-1012309003	AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700
								Volvo	FE/FL (MY2006) ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-2550304004 1381-2502303005	A2C1790590020 A2C1753920020	1381-2550304003 1381-2502303003	1381-2210300003 1381-2012303003	1381-2010300002 1381-2012300011 1381-2012309009	1381-2010300001 1381-2012300010 1381-2012309003	AAA2359690021 (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700
								Volvo	FE/FL MY '14 (P155x) FE/FL MY '21 (P155x) NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-1552303009	A2C1753810020 A3C0432760020	1381-1502303004 1381-1552303005	1381-1012303002			AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
AAA2357460020	1381-1552313035	24V	–	250kBd / R=2×60Ω	weiß white	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Volvo	FE/FL MY '14 (P155x) FE/FL MY '21 (P155x) NonADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
								Volvo	FE/FL MY '14 (P155x) FE/FL MY '21 (P155x) ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-2552303006	A2C1753790020 A3C0432770020	1381-2502303004 1381-2552303003	1381-2012303002			AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
AAA2357490020	1381-2552313017	24V	• Z2	250kBd / R=2×60Ω	weiß white	CAN	DSRC det / GNSS int	Volvo	FE/FL MY '14 (P155x) FE/FL MY '21 (P155x) ADR (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
VW																	
									VW LT2 (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R1.4							AAA2359690021 * (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 *

DTCO® 4.1 AAA... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 4.1 Local Product Key (LPK)	Volt	ADR	CAN 1 HW	Bel. Illu.	Dim.	DSRC / GNSS	Fahrzeugmarke Make	Fahrzeugtyp Type	DTCO® 3.0a Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 3.0 AxC... Order-No. (SAP)	DTCO® 3.0 Local Product Key (LPK)	DTCO® 2.2	DTCO® 2.1	DTCO® 2.0a/U1	DTCO® 4.1 Universal	DTCO® Mobility Package kit
								VW	VW T5/T6 VW Amarok (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-0621003002 1381-0620003003	A3C0023720020	1381-0621003001	1381-0125003004	1381-0121009009	1381-0121009002	AAA2359690021 ⁴ (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 ⁴
								VW	Crafter 1 (2006-2016) (old DTCO: Annex 1B) → R3.x	1381-0541003004	A3C0183550000	1381-0541003003	1381-0125003003 1381-0125003005	1381-0120000021 1381-0121009007 1381-0121009010	1381-0120000020 1381-0120009003 1381-0121009003 1381-0120009002 1381-0121009004	AAA2359690021 ⁴ (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 ⁴
		12V	–	500kBd / 2×1,3kΩ	natural- white	Rheost.	DSRC det / GNSS int	VW	VW Crafter (MY 2017) (old DTCO: Annex 1C) R4.0 →							AAA2359690021 ⁴ (1381-7550333014)	2910003214700 ⁴
Wrightbus																	
Univ. with CAN-R	Univ. with CAN-R	24V	–	250kBd / R=120Ω	grün green	Rheost.	DSRC det / GNSS int+ext	Wrightbus	Bus	–	A2C1719950020	1381-1520003002				AAA2359680021 (1381-7550333013)	2910003214600
Legende:	⁴	Universal DTCO 4.1 im 12V Netz mit Brücke A5-A6 versehen															
	<i>grau und kursiv</i>	<i>nicht im Trading Portfolio</i>															
	DSRC det	Für externe Antenne, anzuschließen über Fakra L															
	DSRC det (K)	Für externe Antenne, anzuschließen über Fakra K															
	DSRC CAN Mod	Für DSRC CAN Modul über CAN1 oder CAN2 (fahrzeugspezifisch)															
	GNSS int	Interne GNSS Antenne															
	GNSS int+ext	Interne GNSS Antenne mit Option auf Anschluss einer externen GNSS Antenne															
	ADR	Europäisches Übereinkommen über die internationale Beförderung gefährlicher Güter auf der Straße															
	ADR Z1	Zone 1, Fz.-Kabine und extern															
	ADR Z2	Zone 2, nur Fz.-Kabine															
Legend:	⁴	When using Universal DTCO 4.1 in a 12V net, a bridge between A5 and A6 is mandatory															
	<i>grey and italic</i>	<i>not in Trading portfolio</i>															
	DSRC det	For detached antenna, to be connected via Fakra L															
	DSRC det (K)	For detached antenna, to be connected via Fakra K															
	DSRC CAN Mod	For DSRC CAN module via CAN1 or CAN2 (depending on vehicle)															
	GNSS int	Internal GNSS antenna															
	GNSS int+ext	Internal GNSS antenna with option for an external GNSS antenna															
	ADR	Accord européen relatif au transport international des marchandises Dangereuses par Route															
	ADR Z1	zone 1, cabin and external															
	ADR Z2	zone 2, only cabin															

VDO - A trademark of the Continental Corporation

Produkt Product	Artikel-Nr. Ref. No. (R1.11 UKCA) 8/2022 →	LPK (DAG/EvoB/VOL*) * = with added OEM no. * = zusätzliche OEM Nr.	Beschreibung Description	Artikel-Nr. Ref. No. (R1.11) 1/2021 →	LPK (DAG/EvoB/VOL*) * = with added OEM no. * = zusätzliche OEM Nr.	Beschreibung Description	Artikel-Nr. Ref. No. (R1.10) 9/2020 →	LPK (DAG/EvoB/VOL*) * = with added OEM no. * = zusätzliche OEM Nr.	Beschreibung Description
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023600020	2185-2000010093	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 18mm R.1.11UK KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 18mm R.1.11UK	A3C0864440020	2185-2000010003	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 18mm Rel.1.11 KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 18mm Rel.1.11	A3C0605170020	2185-2000010002	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 18mm Rel.1.10 KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 18mm Rel.1.10
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023620020	2185-2000020093	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 18,6mm R.1.11UK KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 18.6mm R.1.11UK	A3C0864460020	2185-2000020003	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 18,6mm Rel.1.11 KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 18.6mm Rel.1.11	A3C0605190020	2185-2000020002	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 18,6mm Rel.1.10 KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 18.6mm Rel.1.10
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023630020	2185-2000030093	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 19,8mm R.1.11UK KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 19.8mm R.1.11UK	A3C0864470020	2185-2000030003	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 19,8mm Rel.1.11 KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 19.8mm Rel.1.11	A3C0605200020	2185-2000030002	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 19,8mm Rel.1.10 KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 19.8mm Rel.1.10
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023640020 (A3C1023770020)	2185-2000040093 2185-2030040093 (DAG)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 23,8mm R.1.11UK KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 23.8mm R.1.11UK	A3C0864480020 (A3C0864610020)	2185-2000040003 2185-2030040003 (DAG)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 23,8mm Rel.1.11 KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 23.8mm Rel.1.11	A3C0605210020 (A3C0605340020)	2185-2000040002 2185-2030040002 (DAG)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 23,8mm Rel.1.10 KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 23.8mm Rel.1.10
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023650020 (A3C1023780020)	2185-2000050093 2185-2030050093 (DAG)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 25mm R.1.11UK KITAS4: speed sensor CO2185-20 25mm R.1.11UK	A3C0864490020 (A3C0864620020)	2185-2000050003 2185-2030050003 (DAG)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 25mm Rel.1.11 KITAS4: speed sensor CO2185-20 25mm Rel.1.11	A3C0605220020 (A3C0605350020)	2185-2000050002 2185-2030050002 (DAG)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 25mm Rel.1.10 KITAS4: speed sensor CO2185-20 25mm Rel.1.10
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023660020 (A3C1023790020)	2185-2000060093 2185-2030060093 (EvoB)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 33,8mm R.1.11UK KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 33.8mm R.1.11UK	A3C0864500020 (A3C0864630020)	2185-2000060003 2185-2030060003 (EvoB)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 33,8mm Rel.1.11 KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 33.8mm Rel.1.11	A3C0605230020 (A3C0605360020)	2185-2000060002 2185-2030060002 (EvoB)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 33,8mm Rel.1.10 KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 33.8mm Rel.1.10
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023680020 (A3C1023800020)	2185-2000070093 2185-2030070093 (DAG)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 62mm R.1.11UK KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 62mm R.1.11UK	A3C0864520020 (A3C0864640020)	2185-2000070003 2185-2030070003 (DAG)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 62mm Rel.1.11 KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 62mm Rel.1.11	A3C0605250020 (A3C0605370020)	2185-2000070002 2185-2030070002 (DAG)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 62mm Rel.1.10 KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 62mm Rel.1.10
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023690020	2185-2000080093	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 63,2mm R.1.11UK KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 63.2mm R.1.11UK	A3C0864530020	2185-2000080003	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 63,2mm Rel.1.11 KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 63.2mm Rel.1.11	A3C0605260020	2185-2000080002	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 63,2mm Rel.1.10 KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 63.2mm Rel.1.10
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023700020 (A3C1023810020)	2185-2000090093 2185-2030090093 (DAG)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 88,8mm R.1.11UK KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 88.8mm R.1.11UK	A3C0864540020 (A3C0864650020)	2185-2000090003 2185-2030090003 (DAG)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 88,8mm Rel.1.11 KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 88.8mm Rel.1.11	A3C0605270020 (A3C0605380020)	2185-2000090002 2185-2030090002 (DAG)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 88,8mm Rel.1.10 KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 88.8mm Rel.1.10
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023720020	2185-2000100093	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 113,8mm R.1.11UK KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 113.8mm R.1.11UK	A3C0864560020	2185-2000100003	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 113,8mm Rel.1.11 KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 113.8mm Rel.1.11	A3C0605290020	2185-2000100002	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 113,8mm Rel.1.10 KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 113.8mm Rel.1.10
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023640020 (A3C1023740020)	2185-2000040093 2185-2010040093 (VOL)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 23,8mm R.1.11UK KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 23.8mm R.1.11UK	A3C0864480020 (A3C0864580020)	2185-2000040003 2185-2010040003 (VOL)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 23,8mm Rel.1.11 KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 23.8mm Rel.1.11	A3C0605210020 (A3C0605310020)	2185-2000040002 2185-2010040002 (VOL)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 23,8mm Rel.1.10 KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 23.8mm Rel.1.10
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023610020 (A3C1023830020)	2185-2000011093 2185-2040011093 (IVE)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 18mm R.1.11UK (4:1) KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 18mm R.1.11UK (4:1)	A3C0864450020 (A3C0864670020)	2185-2000011003 2185-2040011003 (IVE)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 18mm Rel.1.11 (4:1) KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 18mm Rel.1.11 (4:1)	A3C0605180020 (A3C0605400020)	2185-2000011002 2185-2040011002 (IVE)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 18mm Rel.1.10 (4:1) KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 18mm Rel.1.10 (4:1)
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023760020	2185-2020071093	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 62mm R.1.11UK (4:1) KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 62mm R.1.11UK (4:1)	A3C0864600020	2185-2020071003	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 62mm Rel.1.11 (4:1) KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 62mm Rel.1.11 (4:1)	A3C0605330020	2185-2020071002	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 62mm Rel.1.10 (4:1) KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 62mm Rel.1.10 (4:1)
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023670020	2185-2000060193	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 33,8mm R.1.11UK TELMA KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 33.8mm R.1.11UK TELMA	A3C0864510020	2185-2000060103	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 33,8mm Rel.1.11 TELMA KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 33.8mm Rel.1.11 TELMA	A3C0605240020	2185-2000060102	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 33,8mm Rel.1.10 TELMA KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 33.8mm Rel.1.10 TELMA
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023710020	2185-2000090193	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 88,8mm R.1.11UK TELMA KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 88.8mm R.1.11UK TELMA	A3C0864550020	2185-2000090103	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 88,8mm Rel.1.11 TELMA KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 88.8mm Rel.1.11 TELMA	A3C0605280020	2185-2000090102	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 88,8mm Rel.1.10 TELMA KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 88.8mm Rel.1.10 TELMA
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023730020 (A3C1023820020)	2185-2000100193 2185-2030100193 (EvoB)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 113,8mm R.1.11UK TELMA KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 113.8mm R.1.11UK TELMA	A3C0864570020 (A3C0864660020)	2185-2000100103 2185-2030100103 (EvoB)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 113,8mm Rel.1.11 TELMA KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 113.8mm Rel.1.11 TELMA	A3C0605300020 (A3C0605390020)	2185-2000100102 2185-2030100102 (EvoB)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 113,8mm Rel.1.10 TELMA KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 113.8mm Rel.1.10 TELMA
KITAS 4 real key	A3C0866930020*	2185-3212044003*	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA CON 521_440 TRA (1:1) TCO Stecker/plug: gelb/yellow Rel.1.11	A3C0866930020	2185-3212044003	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA CON 521_440 TRA (1:1) TCO Stecker/plug: gelb/yellow Rel.1.11	A3C0854820020	2185-3212044002	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA CON 521_440 (1:1) TCO Stecker/plug: gelb/yellow Rel.1.10
KITAS 4 real key	A3C0922500020*	2185-3214041003*	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA CON 524_410 TRA (4:1) TCO Stecker/plug: gelb/yellow Rel.1.11	A3C0922500020	2185-3214041003	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA CON 524_410 TRA (4:1) TCO Stecker/plug: gelb/yellow Rel.1.11	A3C0907880020	2185-3214041002	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA CON 524_410 (4:1) TCO Stecker/plug: gelb/yellow Rel.1.10
KITAS 4 real key	A3C0866980020*	2185-3281022203*	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA MBN 581_222 (1:1) Stecker/plug: 4-Pol violett/violet Rel.1.11	A3C0866980020	2185-3281022203	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA MBN 581_222 (1:1) Stecker/plug: 4-Pol violett/violet Rel.1.11	A3C0608540020	2185-3281022202	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA MBN 581_222 (1:1) Stecker/plug: 4-Pol violett/violet Rel.1.10
KITAS 4 real key	A3C0866990020*	2185-3284022203*	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA MBN 584_222 (4:1) Stecker/plug: 4-Pol violett/violet Rel.1.11	A3C0866990020	2185-3284022203	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA MBN 584_222 (4:1) Stecker/plug: 4-Pol violett/violet Rel.1.11	A3C0608550020	2185-3284022202	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA MBN 584_222 (4:1) Stecker/plug: 4-Pol violett/violet Rel.1.10
KITAS 4 real key	A3C0866940020*	2185-3241009103*	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA MBN 541_091 VS20 1:1 Stecker/plug: Hirschmann Wärmeschutzschlauch/heat resistant tube Rel.1.11	A3C0866940020	2185-3241009103	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA MBN 541_091 VS20 1:1 Stecker/plug: Hirschmann Wärmeschutzschlauch/heat resistant tube Rel.1.11	A3C0608500020	2185-3241009102	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA MBN 541_091 VS20 1:1 Stecker/plug: Hirschmann Wärmeschutzschlauch/heat resistant tube Rel.1.10
KITAS 4 real key	A3C0866950020*	2185-3244009103*	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA MBN 544_091 VS20 4:1 Stecker/plug: Hirschmann Wärmeschutzschlauch/heat resistant tube Rel.1.11	A3C0866950020	2185-3244009103	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA MBN 544_091 VS20 4:1 Stecker/plug: Hirschmann Wärmeschutzschlauch/heat resistant tube Rel.1.11	A3C0608510020	2185-3244009102	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA MBN 544_091 VS20 4:1 Stecker/plug: Hirschmann Wärmeschutzschlauch/heat resistant tube Rel.1.10
KITAS 4 real key	A3C0866960020*	2185-3251009203*	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA MBN 551_092 VS30-A 1:1 Stecker/plug: Hirschmann Wärmeschutzschlauch/heat resistant tube Rel.1.11	A3C0866960020	2185-3251009203	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA MBN 551_092 VS30-A 1:1 Stecker/plug: Hirschmann Wärmeschutzschlauch/heat resistant tube Rel.1.11	A3C0608520020	2185-3251009202	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA MBN 551_092 VS30-A 1:1 Stecker/plug: Hirschmann Wärmeschutzschlauch/heat resistant tube Rel.1.10
KITAS 4 real key	A3C0866970020*	2185-3251010303*	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA MBN 551_103 VS30-S 1:1 Stecker/plug: Hirschmann Wärmeschutzschlauch/heat resistant tube Rel.1.11	A3C0866970020	2185-3251010303	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA MBN 551_103 VS30-S 1:1 Stecker/plug: Hirschmann Wärmeschutzschlauch/heat resistant tube Rel.1.11	A3C0608530020	2185-3251010302	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA MBN 551_103 VS30-S 1:1 Stecker/plug: Hirschmann Wärmeschutzschlauch/heat resistant tube Rel.1.10

Produkt Product	Artikel-Nr. Ref. No. (R1.11 UKCA) 8/2022 →	LPK (DAG/EvoB/VOL*) * = with added OEM no. * = zusätzliche OEM Nr.	Beschreibung Description	Artikel-Nr. Ref. No. (R1.11) 1/2021 →	LPK (DAG/EvoB/VOL*) * = with added OEM no. * = zusätzliche OEM Nr.	Beschreibung Description	Artikel-Nr. Ref. No. (R1.10) 9/2020 →	LPK (DAG/EvoB/VOL*) * = with added OEM no. * = zusätzliche OEM Nr.	Beschreibung Description
KITAS 4 real key	A3C0867000020*	2185-3291013903*	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA VWN 591_139 LF 1:1 Stecker/plug: VW/Tyco Wellrohr/corrugated tube Rel.1.11	A3C0867000020	2185-3291013903	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA VWN 591_139 LF 1:1 Stecker/plug: VW/Tyco Wellrohr/corrugated tube Rel.1.11	A3C0608560020	2185-3291013902	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA VWN 591_139 LF 1:1 Stecker/plug: VW/Tyco Wellrohr/corrugated tube Rel.1.10
	–			–			–		
	–			–			–		
	–			–			–		
	–			–			–		
	–			–			–		
	–			–			–		
	–			–			–		
	–			–			–		
	–			–			–		
KITAS 4 testkey	A3C1023880010	2185-200002009315	Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20T(raining) 18,6mm R.1.11UK speed sensor CO 2185-20T(raining) 18.6mm R.1.11UK	A3C0864720010	2185-200002000315	Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20T(raining) 18,6mm Rel.1.11 speed sensor CO 2185-20T(raining) 18.6mm Rel.1.11	A3C0605440010	2185-200002000215	Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20T(raining) 18,6mm Rel.1.10 speed sensor CO 2185-20T(raining) 18.6mm Rel.1.10
KITAS 4 testkey	–			–			–		
KITAS 4 testkey	–			–			–		
KITAS 4 testkey	–			–			–		
KITAS 4 testkey	–			–			–		
DSRC Ant	A3C1056220021		DSRC Antenne, Standardgehäuse, Klebepad, UK DSRC antenna, standard housing, adhesive tape, UK	A3C0764520021		DSRC Antenne, Standardgehäuse, Klebepad DSRC antenna, standard housing, adhesive tape	A2C1943380021		DSRC Antenne, Standardgehäuse, Klebepad DSRC antenna, standard housing, adhesive tape
DSRC Ant	A3C1056240021		DSRC Antenne, spezifisches Gehäuse, abgew., UK DSRC antenna, specific housing, angled shape, UK	A3C0764540021		DSRC Antenne, spezifisches Gehäuse, abgew. DSRC antenna, specific housing, angled shape	A3C0178410021		DSRC Antenne, spezifisches Gehäuse, abgew. DSRC antenna, specific housing, angled shape
DSRC Cab	–			2910002313000		DSRC Kabel, Fakra L-Plug 3000 mm DSRC cable, Fakra L-Plug 3000 mm			
DSRC Cab	–			2910002313100		DSRC Kabel, Fakra L-Plug 4000 mm DSRC cable, Fakra L-Plug 4000 mm			
DSRC Cab	–			2910002313200		DSRC Kabel, Fakra L-Plug 6000 mm DSRC cable, Fakra L-Plug 6000 mm			
*	Variante benötigt weder CE, noch UKCA / CE and UKCA is not necessary for this version.								

VDO - A trademark of the Continental Corporation

Produkt Product	Artikel-Nr. Ref. No. (R1.11 UKCA) 8/2022 →	LPK (DAG/EvoB/VOL*) * = with added OEM no. * = zusätzliche OEM Nr.	Beschreibung Description	Artikel-Nr. Ref. No. (R1.00) 8/2019 →	LPK (DAG/EvoB/VOL*) * = with added OEM no. * = zusätzliche OEM Nr.	Artikel-Nr. Ref. No. → 8/2019	LPK (DAG/EvoB/VOL*) * = with added OEM no. * = zusätzliche OEM Nr.	OEM / Marke OEM / Make	Produkt Product	Artikel-Nr. Vorgänger Ref. No. Predecessor	Beschreibung Description
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023600020	2185-2000010093	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 18mm R.1.11UK KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 18mm R.1.11UK	A3C0380980020	2185-2000010001	A2C1636990020	2185-2000010000	Iveco etc.	KITAS 2+ real key	2171-20006115	KITAS2+ Länge =19,8mm mit 1,8mm U-Scheibe KITAS2+ length=19.8mm with 1.8mm washer
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023620020	2185-2000020093	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 18,6mm R.1.11UK KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 18.6mm R.1.11UK	A3C0380900020	2185-2000020001	A2C1636920020	2185-2000020000	DAF, Ford, MAN, Iveco, VanHool, VDL, ZF etc.	KITAS 2+ real key	2171-20002115	KITAS2+ Länge =19,8mm mit 1,2mm U-Scheibe KITAS2+ length=19.8mm with 1.2mm washer
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023630020	2185-2000030093	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 19,8mm R.1.11UK KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 19.8mm R.1.11UK	A3C0380890020	2185-2000030001	A2C1636910020	2185-2000030000	Isuzu MIDI, Iveco etc.	KITAS 2+ real key	2171-20000315	KITAS2+ Länge =19,8mm KITAS2+ length=19.8mm
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023640020 (A3C1023770020)	2185-2000040093 2185-2030040093 (DAG)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 23,8mm R.1.11UK KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 23.8mm R.1.11UK	A3C0380930020 (A3C0381060020)	2185-2000040001 2185-2030040001 (DAG)	A2C1636940020 (A3C0194010020)	2185-2000040000 2185-2030040000 (DAG)	Allison, DAF, Daimler, Dennis Eagle, Fiat/PSA, Irizar, Iveco, MAN, Renault Trucks, Tatra, ZF etc.	KITAS 2+ real key	2171-20002315 2171.20702315 (DAG)	KITAS2+ Länge =25mm mit 1,2mm U-Scheibe KITAS2+ length=25mm with 1.2mm washer
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023650020 (A3C1023780020)	2185-2000050093 2185-2030050093 (DAG)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 25mm R.1.11UK KITAS4: speed sensor CO2185-20 25mm R.1.11UK	A3C0380870020 (A3C0381070020)	2185-2000050001 2185-2030050001 (DAG)	A2C1636880020 (A3C0194020020)	2185-2000050000 2185-2030050000 (DAG)	Daimler, Irizar etc.	KITAS 2+ real key	2171-20000115 2171.20700115 (DAG) 2171.20700120 (DAG)	KITAS2+ Länge =25mm KITAS2+ length=25mm
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023660020 (A3C1023790020)	2185-2000060093 2185-2030060093 (EvoB)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 33,8mm R.1.11UK KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 33.8mm R.1.11UK	A3C0380950020 (A3C0381080020)	2185-2000060001 2185-2030060001 (EvoB)	A2C1636960020 (A3C0194040020)	2185-2000060000 2185-2030060000 (EvoB)	Alexander Dennis, Iveco, Ebusco, EvoBus, MAN, Scania, Solaris, Tatra, VanHool, Volvo etc.	KITAS 2+ real key	2171-20002515	KITAS2+ Länge =35mm mit 1,2mm U-Scheibe KITAS2+ length=35mm with 1.2mm washer
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023680020 (A3C1023800020)	2185-2000070093 2185-2030070093 (DAG)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 62mm R.1.11UK KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 62mm R.1.11UK	A3C0380940020 (A3C0381090020)	2185-2000070001 2185-2030070001 (DAG)	A2C1636950020 (A3C0194060020)	2185-2000070000 2185-2030070000 (DAG)	BYD, Daimler, Fiat/PSA, VW etc.	KITAS 2+ real key	2171-20002415 2171.20002420 (VWN) 2171.20702415 (DAG)	KITAS2+ Länge =63,2mm mit 1,2mm U-Scheibe KITAS2+ length=63.2mm with 1.2mm washer
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023690020	2185-2000080093	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 63,2mm R.1.11UK KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 63.2mm R.1.11UK	A3C0380880020	2185-2000080001	A2C1636900020	2185-2000080000		KITAS 2+ real key	2171-20000215	KITAS2+ Länge =63,2mm KITAS2+ length=63.2mm
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023700020 (A3C1023810020)	2185-2000090093 2185-2030090093 (DAG)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 88,8mm R.1.11UK KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 88.8mm R.1.11UK	A3C0380910020 (A3C0381100020)	2185-2000090001 2185-2030090001 (DAG)	A2C1636930020 (A3C0194070020)	2185-2000090000 2185-2030090000 (DAG)	Daimler, Dennis Eagle, Iveco, MAN, Solaris, Temsa, VDL, ZF etc.	KITAS 2+ real key	2171-20002215 2171.20702215 (DAG)	KITAS2+ Länge =90mm mit 1,2mm U-Scheibe KITAS2+ length=90mm with 1.2mm washer
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023720020	2185-2000100093	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 113,8mm R.1.11UK KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 113.8mm R.1.11UK	A3C0380970020	2185-2000100001	A2C1636980020	2185-2000100000		KITAS 2+ real key	2171-20002815	KITAS2+ Länge =115mm mit 1,2mm U-Scheibe KITAS2+ length=115mm with 1.2mm washer
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023640020 (A3C1023740020)	2185-2000040093 2185-2010040093 (VOL)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 23,8mm R.1.11UK KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 23.8mm R.1.11UK	A3C0380990020	2185-2010040001	A2C1637000020	2185-2010040000	Renault Trucks, Volvo	KITAS 2+ real key	2171-20100315	KITAS2+ Länge =23,8mm mit O-Ring KITAS2+ length=23.8mm with O-Ring
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023610020 (A3C1023830020)	2185-2000011093 2185-2040011093 (IVE)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 18mm R.1.11UK (4:1) KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 18mm R.1.11UK (4:1)	A3C0381020020 (A3C0475720020)	2185-2000011001 2185-2040011001 (IVE)	A2C1637030020	2185-2000011000	Iveco, VW etc.	KITAS 2+ real key	2171-20406115 2171.20406120 (VWN)	KITAS2+ Länge =19,8mm mit 1,8mm U-Scheibe 4:1 KITAS2+ length=19.8mm with 1.8mm washer 4:1
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023760020	2185-2020071093	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 62mm R.1.11UK (4:1) KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 62mm R.1.11UK (4:1)	A3C0381010020	2185-2020071001	A2C1637020020	2185-2020071000	Ford	KITAS 2+ real key	2171-20302415	KITAS2+ Länge =63,2mm mit 1,2mm U-Scheibe 4:1 KITAS2+ length=63.2mm with 1.2mm washer 4:1
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023670020	2185-2000060193	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 33,8mm R.1.11UK TELMA KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 33.8mm R.1.11UK TELMA	A3C0381040020	2185-2000060101	A2C1637050020	2185-2000060100	VW etc.	KITAS 2+ real key	2171-20502515 2171.20502520 (VWN)	KITAS2+ Länge =35mm mit 1,2mm U-Scheibe TELMA KITAS2+ length=35mm with 1.2mm washer TELMA
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023710020	2185-2000090193	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 88,8mm R.1.11UK TELMA KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 88.8mm R.1.11UK TELMA	A3C0381030020	2185-2000090101	A2C1637040020	2185-2000090100	Iveco, Temsa etc.	KITAS 2+ real key	2171-20502215	KITAS2+ Länge =90mm mit 1,2mm U-Scheibe TELMA KITAS2+ length=90mm with 1.2mm washer TELMA
KITAS 4 real key	A3C1023730020 (A3C1023820020)	2185-2000100193 2185-2030100193 (EvoB)	KITAS4: Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20 113,8mm R.1.11UK TELMA KITAS4: speed sensor CO 2185-20 113.8mm R.1.11UK TELMA	A3C0381050020 (A3C0381110020)	2185-2000100101 2185-2030100101 (EvoB)	A2C1637060020 (A3C0194080020)	2185-2000100100 2185-2030100100 (EvoB)	EvoBus etc.	KITAS 2+ real key	2171-20502815	KITAS2+ Länge =115mm mit 1,2mm U-Scheibe TELMA KITAS2+ length=115mm with 1.2mm washer TELMA
KITAS 4 real key	A3C0866930020*	2185-3212044003*	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA CON 521_440 TRA (1:1) TCO Stecker/plug: gelb/yellow Rel.1.11	A2C1724280020	2185-32210440	—		Ersatzteil/Spare part (Daimler, VW)	KITAS 2+ real key	2171-32210440	DAG KITAS2+ 1:1 4,40m
KITAS 4 real key	A3C0922500020*	2185-3214041003*	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA CON 524_410 TRA (4:1) TCO Stecker/plug: gelb/yellow Rel.1.11	A2C1724290020	2185-32240410	—		Ersatzteil/Spare part (Daimler, VW)	KITAS 2+ real key	2171-32240410	DAG KITAS2+ 4:1 4,10m
KITAS 4 real key	A3C0866980020*	2185-3281022203*	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA MBN 581_222 (1:1) Stecker/plug: 4-Pol violett/violet Rel.1.11	A2C1724350020 A2C1724340020	2185-32810390 2185-32810222	—		Ersatzteil/Spare part (Daimler, VW)	KITAS 2+ real key	2171-3281____ 2171-3297____	DAG KITAS2+ 1:1 z.B. 3,90m
KITAS 4 real key	A3C0866990020*	2185-3284022203*	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA MBN 584_222 (4:1) Stecker/plug: 4-Pol violett/violet Rel.1.11	A2C1724390020 A2C1724380020	2185-32840360 2185-32840222	—		Ersatzteil/Spare part (Daimler, VW)	KITAS 2+ real key	2171-3284____ 2171-3298____	DAG KITAS2+ 4:1 z.B. 3,60m
KITAS 4 real key	A3C0866940020*	2185-3241009103*	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA MBN 541_091 VS20 1:1 Stecker/plug: Hirschmann Wärmeschutzschlauch/heat resistant tube Rel.1.11	A2C1724300020	2185-32410091	—		Daimler (Mercedes-Benz Vito, V-Klasse MY2019)	KITAS 2+ real key	2171-32940091	
KITAS 4 real key	A3C0866950020*	2185-3244009103*	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA MBN 544_091 VS20 4:1 Stecker/plug: Hirschmann Wärmeschutzschlauch/heat resistant tube Rel.1.11	A2C1724310020	2185-32440091	—		Daimler (Mercedes-Benz Vito, V-Klasse MY2019)	KITAS 2+ real key	2171-32950091	
KITAS 4 real key	A3C0866960020*	2185-3251009203*	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA MBN 551_092 VS30-A 1:1 Stecker/plug: Hirschmann Wärmeschutzschlauch/heat resistant tube Rel.1.11	A2C1724320020	2185-32510092	—		Daimler (Mercedes-Benz Sprinter MY2019)	KITAS 2+ real key	2171-32960092	
KITAS 4 real key	A3C0866970020*	2185-3251010303*	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA MBN 551_103 VS30-S 1:1 Stecker/plug: Hirschmann Wärmeschutzschlauch/heat resistant tube Rel.1.11	A2C1724330020	2185-32510103	—		Daimler (Mercedes-Benz Sprinter MY2019)	KITAS 2+ real key	2171-32960103	

Produkt Product	Artikel-Nr. Ref. No. (R1.11 UKCA) 8/2022 →	LPK (DAG/EvoB/VOL*) * = with added OEM no. * = zusätzliche OEM Nr.	Beschreibung Description	Artikel-Nr. Ref. No. (R1.00) 8/2019 →	LPK (DAG/EvoB/VOL*) * = with added OEM no. * = zusätzliche OEM Nr.	Artikel-Nr. Ref. No. → 8/2019	LPK (DAG/EvoB/VOL*) * = with added OEM no. * = zusätzliche OEM Nr.	OEM / Marke OEM / Make	Produkt Product	Artikel-Nr. Vorgänger Ref. No. Predecessor	Beschreibung Description
KITAS 4 real key	A3C0867000020*	2185-3291013903*	Geschw-Geber/speed sensor CA VWN 591_139 LF 1:1 Stecker/plug: VW/Tyco Wellrohr/corrugated tube Rel.1.11	A2C1690150020	2185-32910139	–		VW Crafter 2	KITAS 2+ real key	2171-32910139	
	–			–		–			KITAS 2+ real key	2171-01000010	KITAS2+ INNENGEWINDE M22×1,5 RECHTS KITAS2+ SENDER UNIT M22×1.5 (FEMALE)
	–			–		–			KITAS 2+ real key	2171-02000010	KITAS2+ AUSSENGEWINDE M22×1,5 LINKS KITAS2+ SENDER UNIT M22×1.5 (MALE)
	–			–		–			KITAS 2+ real key	2171-03000010	KITAS2+ INNENGEWINDE 7/8" KITAS2+ SENDER UNIT 7/8X18TPI (FEMALE)
	–			–		–			KITAS 2+ real key	2171-07010110	KITAS2+ INNENGEWINDE M18×1,5; 4 IMP/U KITAS2+ M18×1.5, 4 PULSES/REV (FEMALE)
	–			–		–			KITAS 2+ real key	2171-08010010	KITAS2+ INNENGEWINDE M18×1,5; 8 IMP/U KITAS2+ M18×1.5, 8 PULSES/REV (FEMALE)
	–			–		–			KITAS 2+ real key	2171-20002615	KITAS2+ Länge =136,8mm mit 1,2mm U-Scheibe KITAS2+ length=136.8mm with 1.2mm washer
	–			–		–			KITAS 2+ real key	2171-32810226	DAG KITAS2+ 1:1 2,26m
	–			–		–			KITAS 2+ real key	2171-32840226	DAG KITAS2+ 4:1 2,26m
KITAS 4 testkey	A3C1023880010	2185-200002009315	Geschw-Geber CO 2185-20T(raining) 18,6mm R.1.11UK speed sensor CO 2185-20T(raining) 18.6mm R.1.11UK	A3C0381150010	2185-200002000115	A3C0023250010	2185-200002000015		KITAS 2+ testkey	2171-2000211510	KITAS2+ Training Länge =19,8mm mit 1,2mm U-Sch. KITAS2+ Training length=19.8mm with 1,2mm wash.
KITAS 4 testkey	–			–		A3C0023270010	2185-200004000015		KITAS 2+ testkey	–	
KITAS 4 testkey	–			–		A3C0023220010	2185-200005000015		KITAS 2+ testkey	–	
KITAS 4 testkey	–			–		A3C0023290010	2185-200006000015		KITAS 2+ testkey	–	
KITAS 4 testkey	–			–		A3C0023260010	2185-200009000015		KITAS 2+ testkey	–	
DSRC Ant	A3C1056220021		DSRC Antenne, Standardgehäuse, Klebepad, UK DSRC antenna, standard housing, adhesive tape, UK	A2C1943380021							
DSRC Ant	A3C1056240021		DSRC Antenne, spezifisches Gehäuse, abgew., UK DSRC antenna, specific housing, angled shape, UK	A3C0178410021							
DSRC Cab	–			2910002041400							
DSRC Cab	–										
DSRC Cab	–										
*	Variante benötigt weder CE, noch UKCA / CE and UKCA is not necessary for this version.										

VDO - A trademark of the Continental Corporation

Betriebsanleitung Release 4.1 Operating Instructions Release 4.1	Betriebsanleitung Release 4.0/4.0e/4.0ed Operating Instructions Release 4.0/4.0e/4.0ed	Betriebsanleitung Release 4.0 Operating Instructions Release 4.0	Betriebsanleitung Release 3.0 Operating Instructions Release 3.0	Sprache	Language
AAA2242720029 (BA00-1381-41100101)	A3C0801750029 (BA00-1381-40101101)	A2C1991680029 (BA00-1381-40100101)	A2C1387320029 (BA00-1381-30100101)	Deutsch (de)	German (de)
AAA2242730029 (BA00-1381-41100102)	A3C0801760029 (BA00-1381-40101102)	A2C1991690029 (BA00-1381-40100102)	A2C1387330029 (BA00-1381-30100102)	Englisch (en)	English (en)
AAA2242740029 (BA00-1381-41100103)	A3C0801770029 (BA00-1381-40101103)	A2C1991700029 (BA00-1381-40100103)	A2C1387340029 (BA00-1381-30100103)	Französisch (fr)	French (fr)
AAA2242750029 (BA00-1381-41100104)	A3C0801780029 (BA00-1381-40101104)	A2C1991710029 (BA00-1381-40100104)	A2C1387350029 (BA00-1381-30100104)	Spanisch (es)	Spanish (es)
AAA2242760029 (BA00-1381-41100105)	A3C0801790029 (BA00-1381-40101105)	A2C1991720029 (BA00-1381-40100105)	A2C1387360029 (BA00-1381-30100105)	Portugiesisch (pt)	Portuguese (pt)
AAA2242770029 (BA00-1381-41100106)	A3C0801800029 (BA00-1381-40101106)	A2C1991730029 (BA00-1381-40100106)	A2C1387380029 (BA00-1381-30100106)	Italienisch (it)	Italian (it)
AAA2242780029 (BA00-1381-41100107)	A3C0801810029 (BA00-1381-40101107)	A2C1991740029 (BA00-1381-40100107)	A2C1387390029 (BA00-1381-30100107)	Schwedisch (sv)	Swedish (sv)
AAA2242790029 (BA00-1381-41100108)	A3C0801820029 (BA00-1381-40101108)	A2C1991750029 (BA00-1381-40100108)	A2C1387400029 (BA00-1381-30100108)	Norwegisch (no)	Norwegian (no)
AAA2242800029 (BA00-1381-41100109)	A3C0801830029 (BA00-1381-40101109)	A2C1991760029 (BA00-1381-40100109)	A2C1387410029 (BA00-1381-30100109)	Niederländisch (nl)	Dutch (nl)
AAA2242810029 (BA00-1381-41100110)	A3C0801840029 (BA00-1381-40101110)	A2C1991770029 (BA00-1381-40100110)	A2C1387420029 (BA00-1381-30100110)	Dänisch (da)	Danish (da)
AAA2242820029 (BA00-1381-41100111)	A3C0801850029 (BA00-1381-40101111)	A2C1991780029 (BA00-1381-40100111)	A2C1387430029 (BA00-1381-30100111)	Bosnisch (bs)	Bosnian (bs)
AAA2242830029 (BA00-1381-41100112)	A3C0801860029 (BA00-1381-40101112)	A2C1991790029 (BA00-1381-40100112)	A2C1387440029 (BA00-1381-30100112)	Griechisch (el)	Greek (el)
AAA2242840029 (BA00-1381-41100113)	A3C0801870029 (BA00-1381-40101113)	A2C1991800029 (BA00-1381-40100113)	A2C1387450029 (BA00-1381-30100113)	Russisch (ru)	Russian (ru)
AAA2242850029 (BA00-1381-41100114)	A3C0801880029 (BA00-1381-40101114)	A2C1991810029 (BA00-1381-40100114)	A2C1387460029 (BA00-1381-30100114)	Ungarisch (hu)	Hungarian (hu)
AAA2242860029 (BA00-1381-41100115)	A3C0801890029 (BA00-1381-40101115)	A2C1991820029 (BA00-1381-40100115)	A2C1387470029 (BA00-1381-30100115)	Finnisch (fi)	Finnish (fi)
AAA2242870029 (BA00-1381-41100116)	A3C0801900029 (BA00-1381-40101116)	A2C1991830029 (BA00-1381-40100116)	A2C1387480029 (BA00-1381-30100116)	Tschechisch (cs)	Czech (cs)
AAA2242880029 (BA00-1381-41100117)	A3C0801910029 (BA00-1381-40101117)	A2C1991840029 (BA00-1381-40100117)	A2C1387490029 (BA00-1381-30100117)	Polnisch (pl)	Polish (pl)
AAA2242890029 (BA00-1381-41100118)	A3C0801920029 (BA00-1381-40101118)	A2C1991850029 (BA00-1381-40100118)	A2C1387500029 (BA00-1381-30100118)	Bulgarisch (bg)	Bulgarian (bg)
AAA2242900029 (BA00-1381-41100119)	A3C0801930029 (BA00-1381-40101119)	A2C1991860029 (BA00-1381-40100119)	A2C1387510029 (BA00-1381-30100119)	Estnisch (et)	Estonian (et)
AAA2242910029 (BA00-1381-41100120)	A3C0801940029 (BA00-1381-40101120)	A2C1991870029 (BA00-1381-40100120)	A2C1387520029 (BA00-1381-30100120)	Isländisch (is)	Icelandic (is)
AAA2242920029 (BA00-1381-41100121)	A3C0801950029 (BA00-1381-40101121)	A2C1991880029 (BA00-1381-40100121)	A2C1387540029 (BA00-1381-30100121)	Kroatisch (hr)	Croatian (hr)
AAA2242930029 (BA00-1381-41100122)	A3C0801960029 (BA00-1381-40101122)	A2C1991890029 (BA00-1381-40100122)	A2C1387550029 (BA00-1381-30100122)	Lettisch (lv)	Latvian (lv)
AAA2242940029 (BA00-1381-41100123)	A3C0801970029 (BA00-1381-40101123)	A2C1991900029 (BA00-1381-40100123)	A2C1387560029 (BA00-1381-30100123)	Litauisch (lt)	Lithuanian (lt)
AAA2242950029 (BA00-1381-41100125)	A3C0801980029 (BA00-1381-40101125)	A2C1991910029 (BA00-1381-40100125)	A2C1387570029 (BA00-1381-30100125)	Rumänisch (ro)	Romanian (ro)
AAA2242960029 (BA00-1381-41100126)	A3C0801990029 (BA00-1381-40101126)	A2C1991920029 (BA00-1381-40100126)	A2C1387580029 (BA00-1381-30100126)	Serbisch (sr)	Serbian (sr)
AAA2242970029 (BA00-1381-41100127)	A3C0802000029 (BA00-1381-40101127)	A2C1991930029 (BA00-1381-40100127)	A2C1387590029 (BA00-1381-30100127)	Slowakisch (sk)	Slovak (sk)
AAA2242980029 (BA00-1381-41100128)	A3C0802010029 (BA00-1381-40101128)	A2C1991940029 (BA00-1381-40100128)	A2C1387600029 (BA00-1381-30100128)	Slowenisch (sl)	Slovenian (sl) (si)
AAA2242990029 (BA00-1381-41100129)	A3C0802020029 (BA00-1381-40101129)	A2C1991950029 (BA00-1381-40100129)	A2C1387610029 (BA00-1381-30100129)	Türkisch (tr)	Turkish (tr)
AAA2243000029 (BA00-1381-41100130)	A3C0802030029 (BA00-1381-40101130)	A2C1991960029 (BA00-1381-40100130)	A2C1387630029 (BA00-1381-30100130)	Ukrainisch (uk)	Ukrainian (uk)
Bem.:					
Die Betriebsanleitung gehört nicht zum Umfang des DTCO und muss extra geordert werden.					
Bei Belieferung des Endkunden mit dem DTCO 1381 muss immer eine Betriebsanleitung beigelegt werden, eine Kurzanleitung alleine genügt nicht!					
Bei Nichtbeachtung erlischt das Zertifikat des DTCO 1381.					
Note:					
The operating instructions are not part of the DTCO delivery and have to be ordered separately.					
With supplying the end user with DTCO 1381, an operating instruction has always to be added . To add only a "Quick guide" is not enough.					
In the case of an offence, the certificate of the DTCO 1381 expires.					